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San José State freshman keeper Paige Simoneau was
on the bench for 118 minutes before she became the hero who
denied two New Mexico PKs and sent the Spartans to the

championship match of the 2015 Mountain West Tournament.

Her performance after sitting on the bench for that
long was amazing enough. But adding to the moment was
that the freshman came on to replace the Spartans’senior
captain and Mountain West Defensive Player of the Year Zoe
Makrigiannis. The decision by head coach Lauren Hanson, led
to a seemingly once-in-a-lifetime type victory.

That is, until two nights later when the exact same
scenario played out again in the championship match against
host and No. 1-seed San Diego State. Simoneau came through
yet again. She came off the bench having not played in the
entire match, and stopped SDSU’s second PK attempt. After the
Aztecs'third try went off the left post, it came down to another
Spartan freshman, Darriell Franklin, who put her shot in the
back of the sending SJSU to its first NCAA Tournament since
2000.

Following the celebrations on the field, Simoneau, who
had appeared in just five matches throughout the year, was
named the Tournament’s most valuable player. Hanson said
afterward that she knew Simoneau would come in for penalty
kicks prior to the beginning of the championship. '
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ENTOIMENT oottt sesesserssssssessssessessssssassssssssessesessesssnses 32,471
FOUNGEA ..ottt ssssss s ssnses 1857
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2016 Roster

NUMERICAL ROSTER

No. Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Exp. Hometown (Last School)
00 AmberWhite GK 5-6 FR HS Chula Vista, Calif. (Bonita Vista HS)
0 Paige Simoneau GK 5-7 SO SQ Corona, Calif. (Santiago HS)
1 Ana Calero GK 5-6 FR HS Watsonville, Calif. (Aptos HS)
2 Aliyah Jones F/MF 5-1 R 2V Fullerton, Calif. (Troy HS)
3 (laire Berkley D 5-8 R 2V Pleasanton, Calif. (Amador Valley HS)
4 Kristen Amarikwa D 5-7 FR HS Bakersfield, Calif. (Frontier HS)
5 Alyssa Bertuleit MF 5-6 SR v Sparks, Nev. (Peninsula College)
6 Daria Manzano MF 5-4 SO v Lakewood, Calif. (Long Beach Poly HS)
7 Yaritza Arista MF 5-6 JR JC Livingston, Calif. (Modesto JC)
8 Maricruz Chapa MF 5-5 SR v Orange Cove, (alif. (Fresno Community College)
9 Dorthe Hoppius F 5-9 R 2V Dorsten, Germany (Gymnasium Petrinum)
10 Gabriela Herrera MF 5-4 FR HS Davis, Calif. (Davis HS)
11 Sabrina Miller MF 5-5 S0 v Bakersfield, Calif. (Stockdale HS)
12 Darriell Franklin F 5-4 SO v La Habra, Calif. (La Habra HS)
13 Myia Wilkes D 5-3 JR 2V (algary, Alberta, Canada (William Aberhart HS)
14 Alexis Venegas MF 5-4 SR 3V Van Nuys, Calif. (Birmingham Community Charter HS)
15 Danica Todd MF/F 5-5 FR HS Exeter, Calif. (Exeter Union HS)
16 Camila Villarino F 5-7 SR v Anaheim Hills, Calif. (Canyon HS)
17 Hayden Kelley D 5-8 SR Vv Murrieta, Calif. (San Diego Miramar College)
18  Aspyn Audibert F 5-5 FR RS Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Alta Loma HS)
19 (Carley McBeath MF/D 5-8 SR 3V Northridge, Calif. (El Camino Real HS)
20 Yvette Cuellar MF 5-3 JR v Fremont, Calif. (Irvington HS)
21 Courtney Elterman MF 5-8 SO v Templeton, Calif. (Templeton HS)
22 (arlie James D 5-5 FR HS (alabasas, Calif. (Calabasas HS)
23 Stephanie Rebagliati D 5-7 SR 3V San Jose, Calif. (Archbishop Mitty HS)
24 Brittni Morgan MF/D 5-6 SO JC Bakersfield, Calif. (Mendocino College)
26 Ysa Baluyot F 5-1 FR HS Santa Clara, Calif. (Mountain View HS)
27 Samantha Orodpour MF 5-6 SR I\ Chino Hills, Calif. (Mt. San Antonio College)

Head Coach: Lauren Hanson (3rd season)
Assistant Coach: Rob Baarts (1st season)
Assistant Coach: Adrianne Fass (2nd season)
Volunteer Assistant: Rafa Soares (2nd season)
Athletic Trainer: Theresa Gethins
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2016 Roster

ROSTER BREAKDOWN
By Country
UNTEEA SEATES ... veeereceeeseeeesecetseeesiseesisesesssseesbsessbss e sb bbbk b4k Rk RSk 26
CANAAA <..eoov ettt es b es bR RS R SRR RS R RS R AR bbb 1
GEITNANY «.cvvovveeverseesesesessssssssssssssssssessssesssesssesssesssessssesssesssesssesssnssssssssssssssssnsssessssssssssssssssesssesssessssesssesssesssesssessssssssssssnssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssness 1
By State/Province
CAIITOMNIA ©.oeevereeeseeeese s ees e ebs e sbs e bs bbb bbb 4444884k AR bbb 24
ALDEITA (CANADA) .ottt ee et e eeeeseasesseseassssaseasessseasesssseassessseaseasesenessesseasssssensssssseasssssseasssssensssenseassasssenssssnsenssesasenssssaseaeses 2
NEVAAA <.eveoeeeeseeesseeisseseeseeeeseesessseesssssessssse b ebs b4 s k4844848414844 E AR 1
North Rhine-Westphalia (GERMANY) ..........uevuuerrerrerissiessssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssssssssnees 1
By Class
FIESIMAN ..ottt base b bs b bbbk 844848k 7
SOPNOMOTE «.oovvveevverreeeeseessesesssessesesssssss s b s s s b s s s s s b s Es s RS S R 4E R SRR A SRR AR AR RSt Rnsbsnsbsnn st 6
JUNTOT ettt bbb bbb 44444t 7
SEIUOT ..vvueevuseesseeeaeeeseeisesese st bbb bbb sS4 8E4 8844 4RSSt 8
PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
KFSTEN AMQTIKWA ...cevvvoeeereceieceiieeceie st ssie s ssss e ssssessbss s sbs bbb RS R SRR bbbt Am-uh-RICK-wah
YaTIZA AFISTA <..eeeoeeeeseceeneceiees it sise s esss b sbs bbb bbb bbbk AR Yar-REET-sah Are-REE-stah
ASPYN AUGIDEIT ....evoeeeveesreeeriessess e et st sssss s s sssssssssssssssssssesss s s s st nes s8R R AR s b s s s st Aspen oddy-bert
ATYSSA BEITUIRI .....vvovveorveaessesessesssesesstssssessssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssessssessssessssessssessssessssssssnssssnssssnssssnssssnns Bert-eh-light
MAFICTUZ CRAPA .vvovvevreerree e sssssss s ssssssssssssssss st ss s ss s s st st a bR R R R R bR R s RS R Mah-dee Cruz Chop-ah
YVELEE CUBIIAM «..vvvveveosressreesieessesessesesstsssssssssssessssssssssss s ss s bbb s RS s4eRR AR R AR Rt s s b (way-yar
DOTENE HOPPIUS «.vvovvveeeveariesessessssesessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssasssssssssessssesssssssssessssnsssssssssssssnnsses Dee-Dee Hop-EE-us
DATIEHT FRANKIIN «.ooovvveoserseeiie sttt ssssssssesssss s st st st bbb bbb SRR bbb s b sbaes Dairy-el
ATYAN JONES ....eeereeriesersssiessses s ssssssssssssss st st ssssssssss s s b s s b s sses s s sb S SnssSb e b et Uh-LEE-uh
QAMEY MEBEAN ..ottt b s bs s s s AR R R R st s s Mc-beth
SAMANTNA OFOUAPOUL <...ovvrveerverrreesieessesss st sssss s sssssss s ss s ss s s s b s s ses R RS SesbnsbnnR A s b s uh-road-pore
SEEPHANIE REDAGHATH ......vvverveerveeriesereeee s sesesessssssssessss e sss s ss st ssssssssssbssesbs s s s s s s s st s s s s s se s s s nsssssasnsses Reb-lee-0TT-E
PAIGE SIMOMEAU ....vvvvvverveerresrseessesesseesssses e sssssssssssssssssse s s s s s s st s a R R SRS R SRS b s s ssesR Rt n Rt n Rt SIMM-uh-NO
ALEXIS VEIMEGAS ....ovveerrvenrvesessssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssesssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssansses ALEX Venn-A-gess

CAMIAVIIITINO ettt ee s ees et seasees st esesstas e seeasesesenesseseeassssseasesesssassensenssseneenessenseassesasenes Camm-E-lah Vill-uh-reeno



2016 Schedule

August
14 at UCDavis #
19 UCRIVERSIDE
21 Sacramento State
26 vs. UClrvine
28 vs. Seattle U
September
4 at Cal State Fullerton
09 at (SUN
16 MONTANA
18 PORTLAND STATE
23 at UNLV *
25 at Nevada *
30 NEW MEXICO *
October
2 SAN DIEGO STATE *
7 at Boise State *
9 at Utah State *
14 WYOMING *
16 COLORADO STATE *
21 at Air Force *
23 COLORADO COLLEGE *
28 at Fresno State *
November
1-5 Mountain West Championship
Bold denotes home match

10

2016 San José State Women's Soccer Record Book

All times local to site

2016 SCHEDULE

Davis, (alif.

San Jose, Calif.
San Jose, Calif.
Boise, Idaho

Boise, Idaho

Fullerton, Calif.
Northridge, Calif.
San Jose, Calif.
San Jose, Calif.
Las Vegas, Nev.
Reno, Nev.

San Jose, Calif.

San Jose, Calif.
Boise, Idaho
Logan, Utah
San Jose, Calif.
San Jose, Calif.
USAFA, Colo.
San Jose, Calif.

Fresno, Calif.

San Diego, Calif.

* _ Mountain West match

1:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
11:00 a.m.

4:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

12:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

TBA

# - Exhibition

4

G

F

MATADORS

G
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UCRiverside

Location: Riverside, Calif.
Head Coach: Nat Gonzalez
2015 Overall Record: 11-9-0
Big West: 5-3-0

Sacramento State
Location: Sacramento, Calif.
Head Coach: Randy Dedini
2015 Overall Record: 8-12-0
Big Sky: 5-5-0

UCIrvine

Location: Irvine, Calif.
Head Coach: Scott Juniper
2015 Record: 7-11-1

Big West: 3-5-0

Seattle University
Location: Seattle, Wash.
Head Coach: Julie Woodward
2015 Record: 14-3-3

WAC: 8-0-2

Cal State Fullerton
Location: Fullerton, Calif.
Head Coach: Demian Brown
2015 Record: 16-3-2

Big West: 6-2-0

Postseason: NCAA 1st Round

(SUN

Location: Northridge, Calif.
Head Coach: Keith West
2015 Record: 11-8-1

Big West: 4-3-1

Montana

Location: Missoula, Mont.
Head Coach: Mark Plakorus
2015 Record: 9-11-2

Big Sky: 5-4-1

Portland State
Location: Portland, Ore.
Head Coach: Laura Schott
2015 Record: 5-13-0

™ Big Sky: 3-5-0

UNLV

Location: Las Vegas, Nev.
Head Coach: Chris Shaw
2015 Record: 11-10-0
Mountain West: 6-5-0

Nevada

ﬂEvAD Location: Reno, Nev.

Head Coach: Casey Tate &
%’ Erin Otagaki (co-interim)

2015 Record: 6-11-2

Mountain West: 3-7-1

New Mexico

4 3¢ Head Coach: Heather Dyche

2015 Record: 10-8-2
Mountain West: 7-3-1

San Diego State
.1 Location: San Diego, Calif.
-E)O Head Coach: Mike Friesen
== 2015Record: 15-4-1

Mountain West: 10-1-0

Boise State

Location: Boise, Idaho
Head Coach: Jim Thomas
2015 Record: 7-9-4
Mountain West: 5-5-1

Utah State

W [ Loction: Logan, Utah
STATE Head Coach: Heather Cairns

l\u) 2015 Record: 10-8-2

Mountain West: 5-5-1

Location: Albuquerque, N.M.

2016 Opponents

(ev

COLORADO,
COLLEGE]

Wyoming

Location: Laramie, Wyo.
Head Coach: Pete Cuadrado
2015 Record: 10-6-4
Mountain West: 6-4-1

Colorado State

Location: Fort Collins, Colo.
Head Coach: Bill Hempen
2015 Record: 3-15-2
Mountain West: 0-10-1

Air Force

Location: USAFA, Colo.
Head Coach: Larry Friend
2015 Record: 4-14-1
Mountain West: 2-8-1

Colorado College

Location: Colorado Springs, Colo.

Head Coach: Geoff Bennett
2015 Record: 9-12-1
Mountain West: 6-5-0

Fresno State

Location: Fullerton, Calif.
Head Coach: Brian Zwaschka
2015 Record: 5-12-1
Mountain West: 4-6-1

MW Championship
November 1-5, 2016
Location: San Diego, Calif.
SDSU Sports Deck (1,250)




12

2016 Coaching Staff

LAUREN HANSON

Head Coach
Third Season
Portland, 2003

Heading into her third season as the San José State University head
women's soccer coach, Lauren Hanson has the program on the steepest
ascentin its 20-year history.

Hanson, the 2015 Mountain West (MW) Coach of the Year, will
lead San José State on its MW title defense in fall of 2016. The title,
won against San Diego State at the SDSU Sports Deck, was the first MW
championship for any sport at SJSU since aligning with the conference in
2013.

Hanson, the winner of NCAA Women’s College Cup championships as
a coach and player, was made the sixth head women’s soccer coach at San
José State University on December 18, 2013. She has already given the
Spartans a taste of the NCAA tournament, which happened for just the
second time in program history in 2015.

The Spartans exceeded the seventh-place MW preseason prediction
by far, finishing 8-3-0 in conference play and going all the way to the
NCAA Tournament. Eight wins in conference play are the most in program
history, one of many records broken during the team’s run in 2015.

Hanson coached five players in 2015 to All-MW honors including
senior keeper Zoe Makrigiannis, who was named the defensive player of
the year.

The Spartans finished 3-14-1 overall the year prior to Hanson and
her staff’s arrival. In the first year under Hanson’s direction, the team had
amarked improvement in a number of statistical categories that led to an
8-8-3 overall record. That year, the Spartans doubled their offensive
output, scoring 22 goals after just 10 went into the net in 2013. The
defense also saw a huge lift, allowing 18 goals when the year before it
gave up 33.

In 2015, the Spartans had the number one defense in the MW, with
a0.56 goals against average and a league-best seven shutouts.

Hanson won both of her NCAA Women’s Cup championships with
the University of Portland. In 2005, she was an assistant coach with the
Pilots and in 2002, was the team captain of Portland’s championship
team. Her college coaching career began at her alma mater in 2004.

In 2005, Portland completed an undefeated season (23-0-2) en
route to its second NCAA Women's College Cup championship. In 2006,
Hanson was named the National Soccer Coaches Association of America
(NSCAA) West Region Assistant Coach of the Year. Portland earned a berth
to the NCAA Women's College Cup in four of her five seasons on the Pilots’
staff.

As the University of Oregon’s Associate Head Coach during the 2009
through 2011 seasons, she coached the Ducks’ backline and was the
program’s recruiting coordinator.

As Lauren Orlandos, Hanson enjoyed an illustrious playing career
as a four-year centerback for Portland. She was a member of three Pilot
teams to play in the NCAA Women’s College Cup. The 2000 and 2001
clubs reached the semifinals, and she captained the 2002 Pilots to the
program’s first NCAA Women'’s College Cup championship.

Hanson also has national team playing experience. She was a
member of the United States Women’s National Team in 2001 and
competed on the U-18 and U-21 U.S. women’s national teams. Hanson
played one season professionally after she was the ninth-overall
selection in the 2003 Women's United Soccer Association (WUSA) draft by
the New York Power.

A native of Lake Forest, Calif., Hanson graduated from Portland in
2003 with her Bachelor of Arts degree. She and her husband, Travis, have
two children, Cole and Taylor.

Lauren Hanson and the Mountain West champion Spartans
celebrate after advancing to the NCAA Tournament.

2016 San José State Women's Soccer Record Book



ROB BAARTS

Assistant Coach
First Season
Portland, 1991

NCAA championship-level experience as a player and a coach is on
the way to San Jose in the form of new women'’s soccer assistant coach Rob
Baarts. Spartans’head coach Lauren Hanson made the announcement that
the two will reunite to guide the reigning Mountain West champions begin-
ning with the 2016 season.

Baarts comes to San José State after 12 seasons as an assistant coach
for both the men’s and women’s soccer programs at the University of Port-
land. Baarts and Hanson assisted the Pilot women'’s team to a 23-0-2 reqular
season record and a national championship in 2005.

In 2009, Baarts guided both the men’s and women's programs into the
postseason, and the women's program advanced to the NCAA Quarterfinals
for the fourth consecutive year.

As an assistant, Baarts was responsible for all recruiting activities,
opponent preparation and team travel. In addition, the Portland men’s and
women'’s soccer programs have had a 96 percent graduation rate in the last
seven years under Baarts academic progress direction. More than a dozen
Pilots which played under Baarts have gone on to play professional soccer.

Baarts was no stranger to the postseason during Portland’s successive
runs to the NCAA Men’s Tournament. He captained the 1988 Pilots to a per-

fect reqular season, and the program’s first-ever NCAA semifinal appearance.

The four-year starter (1987-90) still ranks second all-time in the program’s
history for his 13 career game-winning goals.

Baarts played professional indoor soccer for 10 years, spending eight
seasons (1992-99) with the Portland Pride and Pythons.

His coaching career began at the youth level with the Portland City
United. Baarts coached the boys varsity team at Sunset High School in
Beaverton, Ore., from 1991-2003. He was the league’s coach of the year
back-to-back seasons in 2001-02.

Baarts and his wife Jen are the parents of four sons Tyler, Carter, Tanner
and Jaxson, and one daughter, Nina.

2016 Coaching Staff

ADRIANNE FASS

Assistant Coach
Second Season
Florida, 1999

Adrianne Fass was appointed as an assistant coach for San José State
University women’s soccer in July of 2015, a year after she joined the
Spartans as a volunteer assistant in summer of 2014.

Entering her third season at SJSU, Fass has helped quide the Spartans to
one of the biggest two-year turnarounds in NCAA Division | soccer. Under her

© assistance alongside the 2015 Mountain West Head Coach of the Year, Lauren

Hanson, the Spartans finished 8-3-1 in league play, won the Mountain West
Tournament and appeared in the NCAA Tournament for the first time since
2000.

Fass is responsible for player instruction, opponent scouting and match
preparation. She coordinates team travel, and is also dedicated to assisting

the team’s community relations outreach.

Fass came to the Spartans after serving as an assistant coach at Foothill

¢ (College for five seasons. During that time, the Rams won Coast

Conference championships in 2009, 2010 and 2012. The 2013 team
advanced to the California Community College Final Four and finished
ranked 17th nationally for two-year institutions.

In her first season with the staff Fass helped lead the Spartans to an

. 8-8-3 overall record and 5-5-1in Mountain West play. The .500 record came

one year after the team finished 3-14-1and 2-7-1in conference play. The
team doubled its offensive output in 2014, scoring 22 goals after just 10
went into the net in 2013. The defense also saw a huge lift, allowing 18

:goals when the year before it gave up 33.

The 1999 graduate of the University of Florida majored in exercise and
sports science. As a college player, she played on Gators teams that compiled
a combined record of 82-11-3 during the 1995 through 1998 seasons, made

. three NCAA Tournament appearances and won the NCAA Championship her

senior season in 1998.

Fass earned United States Soccer Federation (USSF) Class C, B and

A coaching licenses and a National Soccer Coaches Association of Amer-

ica (NSCAA) Director of Coaching License. She is a past recipient of the
USSF's Robert McNulty Award given to the coach who best exemplifies
performance, attitude and devotion when earning the Federation’s Class C
coaching license.

Adrianne and her husband Jason are parents to two daughters, Addy

and Harper.

ecord Book










2015 Review

Overall: 10-8-4  Conference:8-3-0 Home:3-4-1  Away:7-4-2  Neutral: 0-0-1

## Name GP-GS Min @G A Pts Sh Shot% S0G S0G% YC-RC GW PK-ATT
12 FRANKLIN, Darriell 17-17 1433 9 2 20 44 205 19 432 220 5 22
9 HOPPIUS, Dorthe 22-21 1778 8 3 19 59 136 26 44 10 3 00
8 (CHAPA, Maricruz 21-7 912 3 3 9 16 .188 9 562 00 0 00
7 RODRIGUEZ, Darlene 2222 1740 3 2 8 37 .081 18 486 10 0 00
27 ORODPOUR, Samantha 21-20 1447 2 2 6 16 125 8 500 40 1 00
19 McBEATH, Carley 22-21 9N 0 4 4 22 .000 7 318 20 0 00
10 WATHEN-MAYORGA, Mireya ~ 22-18 930 1 1 3 27 037 n 407 0-0 1 00
14 VENEGAS, Alexis 16-11 1043 1 1 3 11 .091 6 545 20 0 00
4 DOCHERTY, Rachel 22-22 1709 1 0 2 12 .083 5 M7 20 0 00
3 BERKLEY, Claire 22-22 1948 1 0 2 9 .M 2 22 20 0 00
15 CHUNG, Veronica 17-4 716 1 0 2 2 .500 1 50 20 0 00
21 ELTERMAN, Courtney 22-1 623 0 2 2 10 .000 4 400 00 0 00
6 MANZANO, Daria 21-4 646 0 1 1 4 .000 3 Js50 00 0 00
1 MAKRIGIANNIS, Zoe 19-19 1782 0 1 1 0 .000 0 000 30 0 00
13 WILKES, Myia 22-20 1679 0 0 0 5 .000 4 800 10 0 00
11 MILLER, Sabrina 8-0 M9 0 0 0 3 .000 1 33 00 0 00
2 JONES, Aliyah 1-0 208 0 0 0 3 .000 1 333 00 0 00
17 KELLEY, Hayden 21-10 1319 0 0 0 2 .000 1 500 30 0 00
20 CUELLAR, Yvette 15-0 25 0 0 0 1 .000 0 00 00 0 00
16 VILLARINO, Camila 8-0 08 0 0 0 1 .000 0 000 00 0 00
5 BERTULEIT, Alyssa 16-0 193 0 0 0 1 .000 71000 00 0 00
26 SPANGLER, Becca 10-0 205 0 0 0 0 .000 0 000 00 0 00
23 REBAGLIATI, Stephani 3-0 22 0 0 0 0 .000 0 00 00 0 00
22 MATTHEWS, Morgan 1-0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 00 00 0 00
0 SIMONEAU, Paige 7-3 317 0 0 0 0 .000 0 00 00 0 00

Total 22 2098 30 22 82 285 .105 127 446 250 10 22

Opponents 22 - 24 18 66 203 .118 84 A4 191 8 12
## Name GP-GS Minutes GA Avg Saves Pt W L T Sho
1 MAKRIGIANNIS, Zoe 19-19 178222 17 086 47 734 10 5 4 6/
0 SIMONEAU, Paige 6-3  316:06 7 199 13 650 0 3 0 01
™ TEAM 0:00 0 0.00 0 .000 0 0 0 1/0

Total 22 209828 24 1.03 60 714 10 8 4 7
Opponents 22 209828 30 1.29 97 764 8 10 4 3

GOALS BY PERIOD  1st 2nd ot 012 013 Total

San Jose State 14 13 3 0 0 30
Opponents 9 14 0 1 0 24
SHOTS BY PERIOD  1st 2nd (1) 012 013 Total
San Jose State 133 129 12 N 0 285
Opponents 95 95 5 8 0 203
SAVES BY PERIOD  1st 2nd ot 012 013 Total
San Jose State 29 29 1 1 0 60
Opponents 51 4 2 3 0 97
CORNER KICKS BY PRD1st 2nd oT 012 013 Total
San Jose State 33 44 3 3 0 83
Opponents 37 44 2 2 0 85
FOULS BY PERIOD  1st 2nd (1) 012 013 Total
San Jose State 116 131 10 8 0 265
Opponents 81 120 N 5 0 217
ATTENDANCE SUMMARY SJ OPP

Total 1490 8103

Dates/Avg Per Date 8/186  13/623

Neutral Site #/Avg 1/517
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2015 RESULTS INDIVIDUAL LEADERS
Date Opponent W/L/T  Score Attend

## POINTS GP G A Pts Shots
Aug 21,2015 atLamar W 340 602 12 FRANKLIN, Darriell 17 9 2 20 44
Aug23,2015  atRice 20T 12 456 9 HOPPIUS, Dorthe 2 8 3 19 59
8 CHAPA, Maricruz 21 3 3 9 16
Aug 28, 2015 at UC Santa Barbara T-20T 1-1 345 7 RODRIGUEZ. Darlene 22 3 2 8 37
Aug 30,2015  at Sacramento State W 2-1 405 27 ORODPOUR, Samantha 21 2 2 6 16
Sep 11,2015  SAINT MARY'S T-20T 1-1 133 o GOALS 6P 6 A Pts Shots
Sep 13,2015 at(Cal Poly L 1-2 541 12 FRANKLIN, Darriell 17 9 2 20 44
Sep15,2015  SAN FRANCISCO L 13 17 9 HOPPIUS, Dorthe 2 8 3 1 5
8 CHAPA, Maricruz 21 3 3 9 16
5ep 20,2015 GSUN L 3-4 221 7 RODRIGUEZ Darlene 22 3 2 8 37
Sep25,2015  atWyoming WOt 1-0 370 27 ORODPOUR, Samantha 21 2 2 6 16
Sep27,2015  atColorado State w 2-0 400 B ASSISTS GP G A Pts Shots
Oct2,2015 BOISE STATE WOoT 2-1 203 19 McBEATH, Carley 22 0 4 4 22
0ct4,2015  UTAHSTATE L o1 161 9 HOPPIUS, Dorthe 228 3 19 59
8 CHAPA, Maricruz 21 3 3 9 16
0ct8,2015  atAirForce W 1-0 85 27 ORODPOUR, Samantha 21 2 2 6 16
0ct 11,2015 atColorado College W 2-0 317 7 RODRIGUEZ Darlene 22 3 2 8 37
0Oct 18,2015  atSan Diego State L 1-2 497 9 HOPPIUS, Dorthe 22 8 359 136
12 FRANKLIN, Darriell 17 9 2 44 205
0ct23,2015  UNLV L0 107 7 RODRIGUEZDarlene 22 3 2 37 081
Oct 25,2015 NEVADA w 2-0 239 10 WATHEN-MAYORGA, Mire 22 1 1 27 037
0ct30,2015  FRESNO STATE w20 309 19 MBEAH Garley 2204 2000
Nov 5,2015 vs New Mexico W-PK 1-1 517 # SHOTS ON GOAL GP G A Sh  SOG S0G%
Nov 07,2015  at San Diego State W-PK 141 872 9 HOPPIUS, Dorthe 2 8 359 2% A4
12 FRANKLIN, Darriell 17 9 2 44 19 432
Nov 13,2015  at#3 Stanford L 0-2 2037 7 RODRIGUEZ Darlene 2 3 5 37 18 486
10 WATHEN-MAYORGA, Mire 22 1 1 27 M 407
8 CHAPA, Maricruz 21 3 3 16 9 .562

##  GAMEWINNING GOALSGP GWG
12 FRANKLIN, Darriell 17

9 HOPPIUS, Dorthe 22
10 WATHEN-MAYORGA, Mire 22
27 ORODPOUR, Samantha 21

_ W U
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Postseason History

1996 WAC Championship (Provo, Utah) 2015 Mountain West Championship (San Diego, Calif.)
San José State 3, New Mexico 1 (2) San José State 1, (3) New Mexico 1-- SJSU PK, 3-2

BYU 3, San José State 0 (2) San José State 1, (1) San Diego State 1-- SJSU PK, 4-2
1997 WAC Championship (Dallas, Texas) Stanford 2, San José State 0%

San José State 2, New Mexico 0 * - NCAA Tournament

BYU 1, San José State 0

1998 WAC Championship (Provo, Utah)
San José State 1, SMU 0

BYU 2, San José State 0

1999 WAC Championship (Dallas, Texas)
Fresno State 1, San José State 0

2000 WAC Championship (Fresno, Calif.)
San José State 2, UTEP 0
San José State 4, SMU 2
San José State 3, Tulsa 1

Stanford 4, San José State, 1*
* - NCAA Tournament

2005 WAC Championship (Boise, Idaho)
(2) San José State 2, (3) Nevada 0
(5) Fresno State 1, (2) San José State 0

2006 WAC Championship (Reno, Nev.)
(4) San José State 0, (5) Boise State 0

(SJSU advances on penalty kicks, 4-2)

(1) Fresno State 1, (4) San José State 0 (20T)

2007 WAC Championship (Boise, Idaho)
(4) Utah State 4, (5) San José State 0

2008 WAC Championship (Reno, Nev.)
(4) Boise State 2, (5) San José State 1

2009 WAC Championship (Boise, Idaho)
(4) Nevada 2, (1) San José State 1

2010 WAC Championship (Ruston, La.)
(1) San José State 2, (5) Boise State 0

(6) Fresno State 0, (1) San José State 0
(Fresno State advances on penalty kicks, 3-1)

2011 WAC Championship (Fresno, Calif.)
(5) Idaho 2, (4) San José State 1
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Postseason History

The San José State women’s soccer team advanced to the NCAA Tournament for the second time in program history in 2015. Like the first
appearance in 2000, the Spartans took on perennial NCAA women’s soccer giant Stanford. Despite a 2-0 loss to The No. 1-seeded Cardinal, The
Spartans held their heads high on the way out of Cagan Stadium after a historic season had officially come to a close for the Mountain West

Tournament champions.

- ’é A \-:

Spartan fans were at a loss for words after witnessing SJSU advance
out of the Mountain West Tournament semifinal in heart-stopping
fashion. The photo above of keeper Paige Simoneau swarmed by
teammates conveys the essence of the match perfectly. Simoneau’s
surprise appearance where she stopped two New MExico penalty
kicks after sitting 118 minutes on the bench goes down as one

of the greatest stories in San José State women’s soccer history.
Simoneau went on to stop another PK in the championship match.
After the Spartans were crowned champion, she was named the
tournament’s most valuable player.

© Darriell Franklin was the clutch player for San José State all season

long, and things were no different in the 2015 Mountain West
Championship. She netted the final PK for the Spartans in the

semifinal match against New Mexico. Then, drilled another PK in
¢ the final minute of requlation to send the championship match into

overtime. But the freshman wasn't done yet as she put the dagger

i in‘host San Diego State with yet another penalty kick, this time
£ to clinch the Mountain West title and the program’s second NCAA

Tournament berth since its inception in 1996.
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Coaching Records

Year Head Coach (Assistant Coaches) Overall
1995 Philippe Blin (John Poch) 10-6-0
1996 Philippe Blin (John Poch, Sue Wall-Ramirez) 13-7-1
1997 Philippe Blin (John Poch, Katy Doyle) 12-8-1
1998 Philippe Blin (John Poch, Tamie Grimes) 6-16-0
1999 Philippe Blin (John Poch, Tamie Grimes) 12-7-1
BLIN’S SJSU CAREER RECORD 53-44-3 (5 seasons)
2000 Tamie Grimes** (Orlando Cervantes, Wynne Mclntosh) 10-13-1
2001 Tamie Grimes (Cris Gilmore, Nicole Leonard) 5-12-1
2002 Tamie Grimes (Cris Gilmore, Jolene Keel, Cristina Bell) 3-14-3
GRIMES' SJSU CAREER RECORD 18-39-5 (3 seasons)
2003 (ris Gilmore** (Cristina Bell) 2-16-0

GILMORE'’S SJSU CAREER RECORD

2004 Dave Siracusa (Doug Hastings)

2005 Dave Siracusa (Doug Hastings, Amy Apodaca)
2006 Dave Siracusa (Craig Winans, Adrienne Herbst)
2007 Dave Siracusa (Craig Winans, Adrienne Herbst)
SIRACUSA’S SJSU CAREER RECORD

2008 Jeff Leightman (Craig Winans)

2009 Jeff Leightman (Craig Winans)

2010 Jeff Leightman (Craig Winans, David Lovercheck)
2011 Jeff Leightman (Craig Winans, David Lovercheck)
2012 Jeff Leightman (David Lovercheck, Valerie Henderson)
2013 Jeff Leightman (David Lovercheck, Niki Brooks)

LEIGHTMAN'S SJSU CAREER RECORD

2-16-0 (1 season)

5-1341
6-12-3
7-11-3
4-15-2

22-51-9 (4 seasons)

5-11-4
11-6-3
12-7-2
6-12-1
6-11-1
3-14-1

43-61-12 (6 seasons)

2014 Lauren Hanson (Dominic Doty, Rodrigo Baptista, Adrianne Fass)  8-8-3
2015 Lauren Hanson (Dominic Doty, Adrianne Fass, Rafael Soares) 10-8-4

HANSON'S SJSU CAREER RECORD

OVERALL: 156-227-36 (.415)
**_Interim

18-16-7 (2 seasons)

CONFERENCE: 64-66-13 (.493)

Pct.

625
675
595
273
625

438

306
225

a1

.289
357
405
238

350
625
619
342
361
194

500
545
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Conf. Record

3-1-1
3-2-0
2-4-0
3-2-1

3-3-1
3-5-0
2-6-1

1-7-0

2-5-1
4-2-1
4-2-1
2-5-0

2-4-1
5-1-2
5-2-1
4-2-1
3-5-0
2-7-1

5-5-1
8-3-0

Pct.

.700
.600
333
583

.500
375

278

125

313
643
643
.286

.286
750
688
57
375
250

.500
J27

Conf. Finish

3rd (Pacific)
T-2nd (Pacific)
T-4th (Pacific)
4th

4th
7th
7th

T-8th

8th
T-2nd
T-3rd
T-5th

T-5th
1st
1st

T-3rd
7th

10th

7th
2nd




Afonso, Ashley
Afonso, Vanessa
Aiu, Momi
Apodaca, Brandy
Bales, Stephanie
Banks, Ryanne
Bafiuelos, Amy
Beckwith, Nikki
Behlen, Liz
Belding, Emmy
Berkley, Claire
Bertuleit, Alyssa
Beshore, Brittny
Bettencourt, Christina
Black, Amy
Blashke, Kerry
Boccoli, Michelle
Boehm, Brittany
Bonadies, Katie
Borja, Cori

Brink, Holly
Brown, Amee
Brum, Julie
Butera, Nina
Chapa, Maricruz
Chandler, Alaina
Chesney, Britnee
Chung, Veronica
Cortez, Renee
Cowell, Molly
Cruz, Jackie
Cuellar, Yvette
Cullen, Krista
Dayton, Marissa
Dickinson, Heather
Docherty, Rachel
Doddridge, Jaimi
Donaldson, Alex
Doyle, Katy

Drago, Danielle
Duran, Mia
Elemen, Alicia
Elterman, Courtney
Esquivias, Maria
Estrada, Lupita
Flanagan, Molly
Flores, Monica
Forni, Trisha
Franklin, Darriell
Fraser, Sarah
Furner, Shanelle
Green, Elizabeth
Gricius, Kacey
Guadagnolo, Jennifer
Harrah, Cynthia
Hartz, Andrea
Haughey, Michelle
Heins, Amanda
Herbst, Adrienne
Hernandez, Abigail
Hernandez, Jessica
Hetland, Debbie

2004

2001-02, 2004

1995, 97-99
1998-2000
2010-1
1998-99, 2001
2002-03
1998
2005-07
2008-09
2014-15
2015
2005-07
1996-97,99
1995

2001
1995-96
2007-09
2008-09
2003-04
1995
1996-99
1997-2000
2007-09
2015
2001-03
2008
2015
1995-96
1998-99
2004-05
2015
2010-11
2006
2002-04
2012-15
1998
2011-14
1995
2007
1996-97
1997
2015
2010
2013-14
2003-04
1995
2000
2015
2010-13
2008-11
1995
2012-14
2005-08
2000-01
2002-04
2008-10,12
2011-13
2003-05
2011
1999-2002
1995

All-Time Letterwinners

Hidalgo, Rebecca
Holm, Kelsy
Hoppius, Dorthe
Ingram, Jessica
Irwin, Nicole
Jablonsky, Alison
Jacob, Kristina
Jimenez, Alex
Jiminez, Rebecca
Johnston, Kim
Jones, Aliyah
Kamal, Roxy
Karlsson, Karin
Kay, Karol

Keel, Jolene
Kelley, Hayden
Kerger, Mandy
Knopp, Katie
Korpela, Jessica
Krale, Kara

Krale, Kristin
Kunnaragthai, Anchalee
Kute, Cheryl
Lavey, Erin

Leonti, Kristen
Leslie, Shannon
Lord, Kelsey
Madej, Kelly
Madera, Rosie
Mahoney, Kelli
Maiwald, Meghan
Makrigiannis, Zoe
Manzano, Daria
Martin, Amanda
Martinez, Nicole
McBeath, Carley
McCann, Marie
Meek, Chelsea
Meermans, Megan
Meibock, Mikaella
Mesa, Mariana
Mescher, Jennifer
Mescher, Kristyn
Meyer, Eryn
Miller, Sabrina
Molina, Megan
Moniz, Lauren
Montejo, Alyssa
Morgan, Amanda
Morgon, Colby
Morrison, Christina
Murphy, Cristin
Nelson, Megan
New, Emily
Ng-Pinkerton, Erica
Ng-Pinkerton, Lauren
Nunn, Kelly
Oatman, Erica
Oranje, Heather
Orodpour, Samantha
Ostdiek, Jackie
Pacheco, Hallsie

2002
2008-09, 2011
2014-15
2008-11
2004-07
2003
1998-2001
2010,2012-14
1996
2007-10
2014-15
2007-09
2004

1995
1999-2000
2015
1996
2009-10
2001-02
2002-03
2004-07
1997-98
2010-13
2002-03
1996-97
2003-04
2009-12
2007
1997-2000
1996-99
2010-1
2012-15
2015
2008-11
2005-06
2013-15
2001-03
1997
1995-96
2012-13
2003
1999-2000
1999-2000
2000-01
2014
2010-12
2008

2012

2011

1997
2002-04
2005-06
1997-98
2001-02
2004
2007-10
2002-03
1999-2000
2004, 06-07
2015
1997-2000
2006-09

Pearsall, Stefani
Petrosian, Tamar
Phan, Helen
Pinkney, Cynthia
Pryor, Emily

Pryor, Kelly

Puljiz, Andrea
Quinet, Michelle
Rainville, Alana
Ratzburg, Alyson
Rauschnot, Megan
Rebagliati, Stephanie
Righetti, Shannon
Righetti, Stephanie
Risso, Allison
Rodriguez, Darlene
Rodriguez, Kareli
Romswinckel-Guise, Heidi
Rooney, Maire
Rose, Lynsy
Rossman, Cristin
Ruckriegel, Julie
Ruder, Catherine
Ruelas, Victoria
Ruggiero, Tennille
Salas, Blanca
Sanchez, Lauren
Santacruz, Kayla
Santoro, Angela
Savage, Stacie
Schindler, Dina
Scott, Jessica
Sheldon, Stephanie
Shrader, Staci
Silveira, Karli
Simoneau, Paige
Spangler, Becca
Stange, Gabriella
Stone, Ebony

Sul, Florie

Sunseri, Jeané
Tanaka, Kirstin
Tong, Amy

Van Dixhorn, Tasha
Vargas, Michelle
Venegas, Alexis
Villa, Amanda
Villarino, Camila
Waitley, Kaila
Wathen-Mayorga, Mireya
Wilkes, Myia
Wilson, Stephanie
Yoshihara, Mariko
Zabek, Jackie

1995
2002
2010-12
2005-06
2012
2000-01
2003-05
1998
2000
2001-02
2012-13
2013-15
2009
2008, 10
1996
2014-15
2013-14
2005-07
2012
1996
1995
1996
2011-12
1995
1995-98
1997
2008-11
2010-11
2008-11
1996-97
1995-98
2005-07
1997-98
1996-97
1998-2000
2015
2012-15
2011-14
2000
1995
2000-02
2004
1995
2004-07
1995-96
2013-15
2005, 07
2014-15
2005-08
2012-15
2014-15
1995
2000-02
2004-07

Bold denotes a member of the 2016 roster.
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Career Leaders

Games Played

1. Rosie Madera (1997-2000) 84

Jackie Ostdiek (1997-2000) 84
3. Kristin Krale (2004-07) 82

Jackie Zabek (2004-07 82
5. Jessica Hernandez (1999-2002) 81

Julie Brum (1997-2000) 81
7. Shanelle Furner (2008-11) 80
8. _Tennille Ruggiero (1995-98) 79
9. Nicole Irwin (2004-07) 78

Games Started

1. Kristin Krale (2004-07) 82
2. Jackie Ostdiek (1997-2000) 78
3. _Tennille Ruggiero (1995-98) 74
4. Nicole Irwin (2004-07) 73
5. Jessica Hernandez (1999-2002) 71
Momi Aiu (1995-98) 71
Amee Brown (1996-98) 71
Jessica Ingram (2008-11 71

9. _Rosie Madera (1997-2000) 69
10.  Jackie Zabek (2004-07) 67

Goals
1. Stacie Savage (1996-97) 33

2. Michelle Vargas (1995-96) 27
3. Kelsey Lord (2009-12) 22
4. _Emmy Belding (2008-09) 18
5. Jessica Scott (2005-07) 17
6. Karli Silveira (1998-00) 16

Julie Brum (1997-2000) 16
8. Nicole Irwin (2004-07) 15

9. Tennille Ruggiero (1995-98) 13
Dina Schindler (1995-98 13
Momi Aiu (1995-99) 13
Kristina Jacob (1998-2001) 13

Assists
1. Kelsey Lord (2009-12) 23
2. Michelle Vargas (1995-96) 17
3. Julie Brum (1997-2000) 16
4. Jennifer Mescher (1999-2000)14
Tennille Ruggiero (1995-98) 14
6. Roxy Kamal (2006-09) 12

Mia Duran (1996-97) 12
Dina Schindler (1995-98 12
Momi Aiu (1995-99) 12

10. Megan Nelson (1997-98) 11
Kristen Leonti (1996-97) 1
Stacie Savage (1996-97) 1

Points
1. Stacie Savage (1996-97) 77
Michelle Vargas (1995-96) 71
Kelsey Lord (2009-12) 67
Julie Brum (1997-2000) 48
Nicole Irwin (2004-06) 40
Tennille Ruggiero (1995-98) 40
Karli Silviera (1998-2000) 40
8. Jessica Scott (2005-07) 39
9. Emmy Belding (2008-09) 38
Dina Schindler (1995-98 38
Momi Aiu (1995-99) 38

Shots

—

Stacie Savage (1996-97) 202
Jessica Scott (2005-07) 178
Kelsey Lord (2009-2012) 159
Nicole Irwin (2004-07) 143
Michelle Vargas (1995-96) 137
Momi Aiu (1995-99) 136
Kristina Jacob (1995-2001) 124
Dina Schindler (1995-98) 118

.__Tennille Ruggiero (1995-98) 107
10.__ Brandy Apodaca (1998-2000)104

Game-Winning Goals
1. Kelsey Lord (2009-12) 1
Stacie Savage (1996-97) 10
Michelle Vargas (1995-96) 9
Emmy Belding (2008-09) 7
Darriell Franklin (current) 5
Nicole Irwin (2004-07) 5
5
b

Jessica Scott (2005-07)

Karli Silveira (1999-00)

Dina Schindler (1995-98 5
10.__ Dorthe Hoppius (current) 4

Kayla Santacruz (2010-11 4

Jennifer Mescher (1999-00) 4

Tennille Ruggiero (1995-98) 4

Molly Cowell (1998-99) 4

Saves
1. Amee Brown (1996-99) 363
2. Nina Butera (2007-09) 243
3. Zoe Makrigiannis (2012-15) 231
4. Adrienne Herbst (2003-05) 227
5. Erin Lavey (2002-05) 221
6. _Meghan Maiwald (2010-11) 200
7.__Eryn Meyer (2000-02) 156
8. Marissa Dayton (2006-07) 110
9. Cristin Rossman (1995) 70
10._ Trisha Forni (1999-2001) 55
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Goals Against Average
1. Nina Butera (2007-09) 1.03

2. Zoe Makrigiannis (2012-15) 1.20

3. Meghan Maiwald (2010-11)1.37
4. _AmeeBrown (1996-99)  1.41
5. Cristin Rossman (1995)  1.43
6. Stephanie Sheldon (1997-98) 1.53
7. Marissa Dayton (2006-07) 1.81
8. Trisha Forni (1999-2001)  1.88
9. Adrienne Herbst (2003-05) 2.24
10.__ Eryn Meyer (2000-02) 2.25
Shutouts (Solo)

1.__Zoe Makrigiannis (2012-15) 16

2. Amee Brown (1996-99) 11
3. Nina Butera (2007-09) 10
4. Meghan Maiwald (2010-11) 9

Adrienne Herbst (2003-05) 9
Marissa Dayton (2006) 5
7.__Erin Lavey (2002-05) 3
3
2
2

=

Eryn Meyer (2000-02)
9. Stephanie Sheldon (1997-98)
Cristin Rossman (1995)

Shutouts (Combined)
1.__Zoe Makrigiannis (2012-15) 17
Amee Brown (1996-99) 17

3. Nina Butera (2007-09) 10
4. Adrienne Herbst (2003-05) 7
5. Marissa Dayton (2006)

6. _Eryn Meyer (2000-02)

1.

Erin Lavey (2002-05)

Trisha Forni (1999-2001)
Stephanie Sheldon (1997-98)
Cristin Rossman (1995)

W W W W [ o




Single-Season Leaders

Single-Match Bests 3. Michelle Vargas (1995) 14 4. Kelsey Lord (2011) 4
. Michelle Vargas (1996) 13 Kayla Santacruz (2010) 4
Individual 5. Kayla Santacruz (2010) 10 Emmy Belding (2009) 4
Goals: 4 Stacie Savage (9/22/96) at Wyoming Emmy Belding (2009) 10 Nicole Irwin (2006) 4
Assists: 4 Tennille Ruggiero (9/14/95) vs. Azusa Pacific 7. Darriell Franklin (2015) 9 Michelle Vargas (1996) 4
Points: 8 Stacie Savage (9/22/96) at Wyoming Kels.ev.Lor'd (2010) 9 9. 9Tied 3
Shots: 12 Stacie Savage (9/26/97) vs. Wyoming Karli Silveira “999) 9 '
Momi Aiu (9/22/95) at Cal State L.A. 10._Dorthe H°°.D'”S (2015 8 Saves
Saves: 16 Cristin Rossman (10/30/95) vs. Pacific Emmv Belfimq (2008) 8 1. Erin Lavey (2002) 113
[Illcglehllrwm (2006) 8 2. Amee Brown (1997) 11
Team N'f £ A.e" ((12909055)) g 3. Meghan Maiwald (2011) 104
Points: 25 at Howard (9/13/09) Assist omt Al 4. Nina Butera (2007) 97
Goalss 8 atHoward (9/13/09) “'1‘ s elsev Lord (2010 . 5. Meghan Maiwald (2010) 96
at Nevada (10/1/00) ) Me. Shevn °\’/ TR 6. Adrienne Herbst (2004) 95
vs. Azusa Pacific (9/14/95) — 't‘ ; el a(’%; . 0 7. Eryn Meyer (2000) 91
Assists: 9 at Howard (9/13/09) A Ra y KOV el (2009) 9 8. Adrienne Herbst (2005) 89
Shots: 47 vs.CSU Hayward (10/2/96) : Jl:)l)i(ZBraunr]na (1999 ) 9. Amee Brown (1996) 88
: . Paci 10. Ni 2 7
Saves: 16 vs. Pacific (10/30/95) Meaan Nelson (1997) 9 0. Nina Butera (2009) 8
Single-Season Leaders Mia Duran [1996) ? Goals Against Average
8. Jennifer Mescher (2000) 7 1. Nina Butera (2009) 0.83
Games Played ArTchaIee Kuqnaraqthal 1o 2. 7oe Makrigiannis (2015)  0.86
Kristen Leonti (1997) 7 s
1. Brandy Apodaca (2000) 24 Stacie Savage (1996) 7 3. Zoe Makrigiannis (2014) _ 0.92
Rosie Madera (2000) 24 Tennille Ruq iero (1995) 7 4. Nina Butera (2008) 1.05
Jennifer Mescher (2000) 24 MicheIIeVaqrqas 1995 7 5. Amee Brown (1999) 1.13
Kristyn Mescher (2000) 24 6. Meghan Maiwald (2010)  1.15
Karli Silveira (2000) 24 Point 7. Nina Butera (2007) 1.22
6. Julie Brum (2000) 3 oInts GtacieS 8. AmeeBrown (199) 142
Jackie Ostdiek (2000) 3 1. StadeSavage [1996) 4 9. Cristin Rossman (1995)  1.43
Jessica Herandez (2000) 23 2. Michelle Vargas (1996)___36 10 Stephanie Sheldon (1998) 1.46
Jolene Keel (2000) 23 3. _Michelle Vargas (1995) 35
10. _ Dorthe Hoppius (2015) 2 4. Stacie Savage (1997) 34 Shutouts (Solo)
Darlene Rodriguez (2015) 22 5. Kelsey Lord (2010) 29 1. Zoe Makrigiannis (2014) 7
Carley McBeath (2015) 22 6. Kayla Santacruz (2010) 26 T
2. Zoe Makrigiannis (2015) 6
M.Wathen-Mavorgg (2015) 22 1. KatV DOVIE (1995) 24 3 Meqhan Maiwald (2010) 6
Rachel Docherty (2015) 22 8. Roxy Kamal (2009) 23 —
- , 4, Nina Butera (2009) 5
Claire Berkley (2015) 22 9. Emmy Belding (2009) 21 ]
- ) : Marissa Dayton (2006) 5
Myia Wilkes (2015) 22 10.__ Darriell Frankin (2015) 20 Adrienne Herbst (2005) 5
Kristina Jacob (2000) 22 Nicole Irwin (2006) 20 Amee Brown (1999) 5
Julle Brum {19951 2 Liz Behlen (2005) 20 8. Nina Butera (2008) 3
Tennille Ruggiero (1998) 22 :
Momi Aiu (1998) 2 Shots Amee Browrll (1997) 3
Dina Schindler (1998 22 1. Stacie Savage (1996) 107 Meghan Maiwald (2011) 3
Games Started § ’S\;.acr:e”Sa\\//aqe (1(919979) 6 gg Shutouts (Combined)
1. Brandy Apodaca (2000) 24 4' Mlocm? Aeiu zargggss) 70 1. Zoe Makrigiannis (2012-15) 7
Rosie Madera (2000) 24 ’ ; Amee Brown (1999) 6
- 5. Jessica Scott (2007) 63 -
Jennifer Mescher (2000) 24 ) 3. Meghan Maiwald (2010) 6
. 6. Jessica Scott (2006) 60 8
4. Kristyn Mescher (2000) 23 7. Dorthe Hoppius (2015) 59 Marissa Dayton (2006) 5
Jackie Ostdiek (2000) 23 * Kelsev L 3[()2 010) 5 Adrienne Herbst (2005) 5
6. Darlene Rodriguez (2015 22 Ke seg olr (1995) 5 Amee Brown (1996) 5
Rachel Docherty (2015) 22 Eatv %V ﬁj 7. Meghan Maiwald 2011) 4
Claire Berkley (2015) 22 10. mmv elding (2009) 25 8. Eryn Mevyer (2000) 3
Momi Aiu (1998) 2 Jessica Scott (2005) 55 Amee Brown (1998) 3
Kristina Jacob (2000) 22 . Stephanie Sheldon (1998) 3
Game-Winning Goals Amee Brown (1997) 3
Goals 1. Stacie Savage (1997) 7 -
X X Cristin Rossman (1995) 3
1. Stacie Savage (1996) 18 2. Darriell Franklin (2015) 5
2. Stacie Savage (1997) 15 Michelle Vargas (1995 5
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Yearly Leaders

Goals
2015

Darriell Frnaklin

2014

Gabriella Stange

2013

Lupita Estrada

2012

Michaella Meibock

2011

Kelsey Lord

2010

Kayla Santacruz

2009

Emmy Belding

_ =

2008

Emmy Belding

2007

Jessica Scott

2006

Nicole Irwin

2005

Liz Behlen

2004

Nicole Irwin

2003

Alaina Chandler

2002

Rebecca Hidalgo

2001

Marie McCann

2000

Julie Brum

1999

Karli Silveira
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1998

Dina Schindler

~

1997

Stacie Savage

—_
vl

1996

Stacie Savage

Y
[e-)

1995

Michelle Vargas

—
=~

Assists
2015

Carley McBeath

2014

Carley McBeath

2013

Kareli Rodriguez

2012

Megan Molina

2011

Kelsey Lord

2010

Kelsey Lord

—_

2009

Roxy Kamal

2008

Five Tied

2007

Liz Behlen

2006

Cristin Murphy

2005

Liz Behlen, Nicole Irwin

2004

Vanessa Afonso

2003

2002

Cori Borja, Christina Morrison

Marie McCann

2001

Kristina Jacob

2000

Jennifer Mescher

1999

Julie Brum

1998

Karli Silveira

1997

Megan Nelson

1996

1995

Michelle Vargas
Katy Doyle

ool loINIdIMIWINNIF Oy IWINIO|[— oy W

_ =

Points
2015

Darriell Franklin

20

2014

Gabriella Stange

10

2013

Lupita Estrada

2012

10

2011

Megan Molina
Kelsey Lord

17

2010

Kelsey Lord

29

2009

Roxy Kamal

23

2008

Emmy Belding

17

2007

Jessica Scott

13

2006

Nicole Irwin

20

2005 Liz Behlen 20
2004 Vanessa Afonso, Nicole Irwin 9
2003 Alaina Chandler 6
2002  Rebecca Hidalgo, Mariko Yoshihara10
2001 Kristina Jacob 14
2000 Julie Brum 18
1999 Jennifer Mescher 21
1998 Julie Brum 9
1997 Stacie Savage 34
1996  Stacie Savage 43
1995 Michelle Vargas 35
Shots
2015 Dorthe Hoppius 59
2014 Gabriella Stange 30
2013 Lupita Estrada 30
2012 Kelsey Lord 28
2011 Kelsey Lord 40
2010 Kelsey Lord 59
2009 Emmy Belding 55
2008 Emmy Belding 39
2007 Jessica Scott 63
2006  Jessica Scott 60
2005 Jessica Scott 55
2004 Nicole Irwin 40
2003 Andrea Puljiz 23
2002 Mariko Yoshihara 29
2001 Kristina Jacob 29
2000 Jolene Keel 46
1999  Jennifer Mescher, Brandy Apodaca40
1998 Megan Nelson 48
1997 Stacie Savage 95
1996  Stacie Savage 107
1995 Momi Aiu 70

Game-Winning Goals
2015 Darriell Franklin
2014 Gabriella Stange
2013 Four Tied
2012 Six Tied
2011 Kelsey Lord
2010  Kayla Santacruz
2009 Emmy Belding
2008 Emmy Belding
2007 Jessica Scott
2006 Nicole Irwin
2005  Six Tied
2004 Five Tied
2003 Shannon Leslie, Andrea Puljiz
2002 Three Tied
2001 Vanessa Afonso
2000 Karli Silveira
1999 Jennifer Mescher, Molly Cowell 3
1998 Tennille Ruggiero, Dina Schindler 2

wivlwlm R lplwlwis s == lw

1997 _Stacie Savage 7
1996  Michelle Vargas 4
1995 Michelle Vargas 5
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Saves
2015  Zoe Makrigiannis 47
2014 Zoe Makrigiannis 71
2013 Zoe Makrigiannis 48
2012 Zoe Makrigiannis 65
2011 Meghan Maiwald 104
2010 Meghan Maiwald 9
2009 Nina Butera 87
2008 Nina Butera 59
2007 Nina Butera 97
2006 Marissa Dayton 85
2005 Adrienne Herbst 89
2004 Adrienne Herbst 95
2003  Erin Lavey 83
2002  Erin Lavey 113
2001 Eryn Meyer 56
2000 Eryn Meyer 91
1999 Amee Brown 81
1998 Amee Brown 83
1997 Amee Brown m
1996  Amee Brown 88
1995 Cristin Rossman 70

Goals Against Average (Min. 50% GP)

2015  Zoe Makrigiannis 0.86
2014 Zoe Makrigiannis 0.92
2013 Zoe Makrigiannis 1.37
2012 Emily Pryor 1.48
2011 Meghan Maiwald 1.61
2010 Meghan Maiwald 1.15
2009 Nina Butera 0.83
2008 Nina Butera 1.05
2007 Nina Butera 1.22
2006 Marissa Dayton 1.71
2005 Adrienne Herbst 1.94
2004 Adrienne Herbst 1.70
2003 Erin Lavey 3.29
2002  Erin Lavey 2.51
2001 Eryn Meyer 2.65
2000 _Eryn Meyer 1.73
1999 Amee Brown 1.13
1998 Stephanie Sheldon 1.46
1997 Amee Brown 1.56
1996  Amee Brown 1.42
1995  Cristin Rossman 1.43

Shutouts (solo/combined)
2015 Zoe Makrigiannis
2014 Zoe Makrigiannis
2013 7Zoe Makrigiannis
2012 Emily Pryor, Zoe Makrigiannis
2011 _Meghan Maiwald 3

2010 Meghan Maiwald 6
2009  Nina Butera

2008 Nina Butera
2007  Nina Butera
2006 Marissa Dayton

—_ N NN
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Season Records & Hat Tricks

Team Season Records Miscellaneous Records

Goals: 50 1996 All-Time Record 156-227-36 (.415)
Assists: 54 1996 Home 86-87-13 (.497)
Points: 154 199 at Spartan Stadium 73-62-10 (.538)
Shots: 411 199 at Spartan Field 12-25-3 (.338)
Most Saves: 134 2003 at Municipal Stadium 1-0-0 (1.000)
Fewest Saves: 60 2015 Away 53-109-19 (.345)
Goals Against Average: 0.91 2009 Neutral Site 14-16-3 (.469)
Fewest Goals Allowed: 19 2009 Conference Records 64-66-13 (.493)
Most Shutouts: 7 2014, 2015 MW Tournament 0-0-2

Single-Season Team Records NCAA Tournament 0-2-0 (.000)

Overtime Record 17-26-32 (.440)

Most Wins: 13 1996 When Scoring 3 or More Goals 74-5-3 (.913)
Fewest Wins: 2 2003 When Allowing 3 or More Goals 2-91-3(.036)
Highest Winning Pct.. .643 1996 Games Decided By One Goal 71-110-0(.392)
Most Losses: 16 1998, 2003 Longest Winning Streak: 6 (9/11/09-10/2/09)
Fewest Losses: 6 1995 Longest Unbeaten Streak: 14 (9/11/09-10/30/09)
Lowest Winning Pct.: A1 2003 Consecutive Home Wins: 7 (9/16-10/31/97)
Most Ties: 4 2008, 2015 Consecutive Home Unbeaten Streak: 10 (9/10-10/30, 1996)
Most Home Wins: 9 1996 Consecutive Home Losses: 5 (Five Times)
Fewest Home Wins: 2 2002, 2003, 2007, 2008 Consecutive Road Wins: 5 2015
Most Home Losses: 8 2003, 2007 Consecutive Road Losses: 18 (10/6/02-9/26/04)
Fewest Home Losses: 0 1997 Consecutive Shutouts: 5 (9/11/09-10/2/09)
Most Road Wins: 7 2015
Fewest Road Wins: 0 2003
Most Road Losses: 9 1998
Fewest Road Losses: 1 1999 Spartan All-Time Hat Tricks
Most Shutouts: 7 2008, 2009, 2014, 2015 1. Michelle Vargas: 3 goals
Most Times Shut Qut: 13 2007 Oct. 17, 1995, at San Francisco State, W 4-1
Most Overtime Games: 8 2015

Dorthe (Didi) Hoppius recorded San José State’s first hat trick in five

years during a home match against CSUN in 2015.

2. Michelle Vargas: 3 goals, all in second half
Oct. 25, 1995, at Sacramento State, W 3-1

3. Stacie Savage: 3 goals, all in first half
Sept. 12, 1996, vs. Sacramento State, W 5-0

4. Stacie Savage: 4 goals - 3 in first half, 1in second half
Sept. 22, 1996, at Wyoming, W 5-0

5. Stacie Savage: 3 goals
Oct. 24, 1997, vs. Hawai'i, W 3-2

6. Jessica Scott: 3 goals, all in first half
Oct. 15, 2006, vs. Louisiana Tech, W 5-0

7. Nicole Irwin: 3 goals, all in second half
Oct. 22, 2006, at Hawai'i, W 4-2

8. Emmy Belding: 3 goals
Sept. 13, 2009, at Howard, W, 8-0

9. Kayla Santacruz: 3 goals
Oct. 24, 2010, vs. Utah State, W, 4-1

10. Dorthe Hoppius: 3 goals
Sept. 20, 2015, vs, CSUN, L, 4-3
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Spartan Honors

All Mountain West

Zoe Makrigiannis - First-Team 2015
Defensive Player of the Year 2015
Darlene Rodriguez - First-Team 2015
Dorthe Hoppius - First-Team 2015
Darriell Franklin - Second-Team 2015
Rachel Docherty - Honorable Mention 2015
Zoe Makrigiannis - First-Team 2014
Mountain West All-Tournament Team

Paige Simoneau (MVP) 2015
Claire Berkley 2015
Darriell Franklin 2015
Dorthe Hoppius 2015

Mountain West Coach of the Year
Lauren Hanson 2015

Darlene Rodriguez
Mountain West Players of the Week

Darriell Franklin - Offensive 2015

Zoe Makrigiannis - Defensive 2015 1 ' l
All-Western Athletic Conference A
Megan Molina - Second Team 2012 : Wﬁl
Jessica Ingram - Second Team 2011 F-3
Kelsey Lord - Second Team 2011

Meghan Maiwald - Second Team 2011 _
Lauren Sanchez - Second Team 2011

Jessica Ingram - First Team 2010

Kelsey Lord - First Team 2010

Lauren Sanchez - Second Team 2010

Emmy Belding - First Team 2009

Jessica Ingram - First Team 2009

Roxy Kamal - First Team 2009

Hallsie Pacheco - First Team 2009

Nina Butera - Second Team 2009

Jackie Zabek - Second Team 2007

Nicole Irwin - First Team 2006

Marissa Dayton - Second Team 2006

Cristin Murphy - Second Team 2006

Jessica Scott - Second Team 2006

Liz Behlen - First Team 2005

Nicole Irwin - First Team 2005

Kristina Jacob - First Team 2001

Jackie Ostdiek - First Team 2000

Brandy Apodaca - Second Team 2000

Momi Aiu - First Team 1999

Amee Brown - First Team 1999

Rosie Madera - Second Team 1999

Jennifer Mescher - Second Team 1999

Momi Aiu (Pacific Division) - First Team 1998

Megan Nelson (Pacific Division) - First Team 1998

Karli Silveira (Pacific Division) - Second Team 1998

Amee Brown (Pacific Division) - First Team 1997

Stacie Savage (Pacific Division) - First Team 1997

Tennille Ruggiero (Pacific Division) - Second Team 1997 .
Staci Shrader (Pacific Division) - Second Team 1997 Meghan Maiwald
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Spartan Honors

Stacie Savage (Pacific Division) - First Team 1996 WAC Freshman of the Year

Michelle Vargas (Pacific Division) - First Team 1996 Kayla Santacruz 2010
Amee Brown (Pacific Division) - Second Team 1996 Liz Behlen 2005
WAC All-Tournament Team Soccer Buzz All-West Region

Jessica Ingram 2010 Jessica Ingram - Second Team 2010
Meghan Mawald 2010 Kelsey Lord - Third Team 2010
Amanda Martin 2010 Hallsie Pacheco-Third Team 2009
Jessica Ingram 2009 Stacie Savage - First Team 1997
Hallsie Pacheco 2009 Staci Shrader - Second Team 1997
Cristin Murphy 2006 Stacie Savage - Second Team 1996
Jackie Cruz 2001

Nicole Irwin 2001

Kristin Krale 2001

Jackie Zabek 2001

Brandy Apodaca 2000

Julie Brum 2000 2

Kristina Jacob (MVP) 2000 4’

Eryn Meyer 2000 mi‘a" 5 *

Jackie Ostdiek 2000 " Ao T

Momi Aiu 1999 4 P &

Julie Brum 1999 (7

Momi Aiu 1998

Amee Brown 1997

Stacie Savage 1997

Stacie Savage 1996

WAC Coach of the Year

Jeff Leightman 2009

Philippe Blin - Pacific Division 1996 .

WAC Players of the Week

Meghan Maiwald - Defensive 2011 Kay la Santacruz

Lauren Sanchez - Offensive 2011

Meghan Maiwald - Defensive 2010

Kayla Santacruz - Offensive 2010

Nina Butera - Defensive — Twice 2009

Roxy Kamal - Offensive — Twice 2009

Jordan-Michelle Santos - Defensive - Twice 2008

Jessica Scott - Offensive 2007

Marissa Dayton - Defensive 2006

Nicole Irwin - Offensive - Twice 2006

Jessica Scott - Offensive 2006

Liz Behlen - Offensive 2005

Adrienne Herbst - Defensive 2004

Erin Lavey - Defensive 2002

Karli Silveira - Offensive 1999

Tennille Ruggiero - Pacific Division 1998

Stacie Savage - Pacific Division 1997

Staci Shrader - Pacific Division 1997

Stacie Savage - Pacific Division-Twice 1996

WAC Player of the Year

Jessica Ingram - Defensive 2009 Jessica Ingram

Nicole Irwin - Offensive 2006

Stacie Savage - Co-Pacific Division 1997

Stacie Savage - Pacific Division 1996
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Spartan Honors

NSCAA College Women's Team Academic Award

2012
2011
2010
2009
NSCAA All-West Region
Zoe Makrigiannis 2015
Dorthe Hoppius 2015
NSCAA/adidas College Scholar All-Far West Region
Heather Oranje - Honorable Mention 2006
Academic All-Mountain West
Claire Berkley 2014-15
Alyssa Bertuleit 2015
Ashley Boitz 2013
Veronica Chung 2015
Rachel Docherty 2015
Alex Donaldson 2013-14
Courtney Elterman 2015
Lupita Estrada 2013-14
Darriell Franklin 2015
Sarah Fraser 2013
Dorthe Hoppius 2014-15
Alex Jimenez 2013-14
Aliyah Jones 2014
Hayden Kelley 2015
Chryl Kute 2013
Carley McBeath 2013
Daria Manzano 2015
McColl Matthews 2013
Sabrina Miller 2014
Megan Molina 2013
Sarah Peplinski 2013
Stephanie Rebagliati 2013-14
Darlene Rodriguez 2014-15
Kareli Rodriguez 2013-14
Becca Spangler 2013-14
Gabriella Stange 2014
Alexis Venegas 2013-15
Myia Wilkes 2014-15
Academic All-WAC
Brandy Apodaca 2000
Ryanne Banks 1998-99, 2001
Emmy Belding 2008-09
Christina Bettencourt 1997, 1999
Brittany Boehm 2007
Katie Bonadies 2008-09
Julie Brum 1998-2000
Alaina Chandler 2003
Krista Cullen 2011
Marisa Dayton 2006
Alex Donaldson 2012
Danielle Drago 2007 T
Maria Esquivias 2011 Step hanie Rebagl/at/
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Trisha Forni 2000
Sarah Fraser 2011-12
Shanelle Furner 2008-11
Cynthia Harrah 2000-01
Michelle Haughey 2009-10, 2012
Amanda Heins 2012
Adrienne Herbst 2003-05
Jessica Hernandez 2000
Kelsy Holm 2008
Jessica Ingram 2009
Alison Jablonsky 2003
Alex Jimenez 2012
Kim Johnston 2007-10
Roxy Kamal 2008
Jolene Keel 1999-2000
Kristin Krale 2005-07
Cheryl Kute 2011-12
Shannon Leslie 2004
Kelsey Lord 2009-10, 2012
Amanda Martin 2009-11
Mikaella Meibock 2012
Mariana Mesa 2003
Kristyn Mescher 1999
Megan Molina 2011
Lauren Moniz 2008
Megan Nelson 1998
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton 2007-10
Kelly Nunn 2003
Heather Oranje 2004, 2006-07
Helen Phan 2010-12
Emily Pryor 2012
Kelly Pryor 2000
Shannon Righetti 2009
Heidi Romswinckel-Guise 2005-07
Catherine Ruder 2012
Lauren Sanchez 2008-11
Angela Santoro 2008-11
Becca Spangler 2012
Gabriella Stange 2012
Tasha Van Dixhorn 2004-07
Michelle Vargas 1996
Mariko Yoshihara 2001
Jackie Zabek 2005-07
Arthur Ashe, Jr. Sports Scholar Award

Ryanne Banks 2001
Cynthia Harrah 2002
Jessica Hernandez 2001
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton - Second Team 2009
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton - Second Team 2010
Helen Phan 2013
Alexis Venegas 2015
Alexis Venegas 2014
Mariko Yoshihara 2002

Spartan Honors

Alexis Venegas

Lauren Ng-Pinkerton
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Spartan Honors

Cowgirl (Wyo.) Classic All-Tournament Jackie Cruz 2005

Stacie Savage 1996 Shannon Leslie 2004

Staci Shrader 1996 Jessica Hernandez 2001

Dina Schindler (Team MVP) 1996 Jackie Ostdiek 2000
Kelli Mahoney, Jackie Ostdiek 1999

Adidas/Bay Area Classic All-Tournament Momi Aiu 1998

Vanessa Afonso 1992 Amee Brown, Staci Shrader 1997

Jessica Korpela 1992 Staci Shrader 1996

Alaina Chandler 1992 Florie Sul 1995

Idaho State Classic All-Tournament Newcommer of the Year Award

Jennifer Guadagnolo 2007 Darriell Franklin 2015
Nina Butera 2007

USF odwalla Nike Classic All-Tournament Hallsie Pacheco 2006

Michelle Haughey 2009 Liz Behlen 2005

Hallsie Pacheco 2009 Jackie Cruz 2004
Andrea Puljiz 2003

SJSU Sports Hall of Fame Alaina Chandler 2001

Stacie (Savage) Alberico 2010 Cynthia Harrah 2000
Jessica Hernandez, Jennifer Mescher 1999

Team MVP Kristina Jacob 1998

Megan Molina 2012 Jackie Istdeik 1997

Lauren Sanchez 2011 Christina Bettencourt 1996

Kelsey Lord 2010 Tenille Ruggiero, Dina Schindler 1995

Halsie Pacheco 2009

Emmy Belding 2008 Most Insprational Player of the Year
Rachel Docherty 2015

Offensive Player of the Year

Dorthe Hoppius 2015 Coaches’ Award

Gabriella Stange 2014 Darlene Rodriguez 2015

Mikaella Meibock 2012

Kelsey Lord 2011

Kayla Santa Cruz 2010

Roxy Kamal 2009

Emmy Belding 2008

Jessica Scott 2007

Cristin Murphy 2006

Liz Behlen 2005

Nicole Irwin 2004

Kristina Jacob 2001

Kristina Jacob 2000

Molly Cowell, Jennifer Mescher, Karli Silveira 1999

Megan Nelson 1998

Stacie Savage 1997

Stacie Savage 1996

Michelle Vargas 1995

Defensive Player of the Year

Zoe Makrigiannis 2015

Zoe Makrigiannis, Claire Berkley 2014

Michelle Haughey 2012

Meghan Maiwald 2011

Meghan Maiwald 2010

Jessica Ingram 2009 Zoe Makrigiannis was the team and league Defensive

Jessica Ingram 2008 .

Kristin Krale 2007 MVPin 2015.

Brittny Beshore 2006
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2012-13
Gladis Covarrubias
Krista Cullen
Alex Donaldson
Sarah Fraser
Michelle Haughey
Amanda Heins
Alex Jimenez
Cheryl Kute
Kelsey Lord
Zoe Makrigiannis
McColl Matthews
Megan Molina
Helen Phan
Becca Spangler
Gabriella Stange

2011-12
Gladis Covarrubias
Krista Cullen
Alex Donaldson
Maria Esquivias
Sarah Fraser
Shanelle Furner
Amanda Heins
Cheryl Kute
Kelsey Lord
Amanda Martin
Megan Molina
Helen Phan
(atherine Ruder
Lauren Sanchez
Angela Santoro
Gabriella Stange

2010-11
Kelsey Costan
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton
Cheryl Kute
Shanelle Furner
Gladis Covarrubias
Helen Phan
Kelsey Lord
Lauren Sanchez
Krista Cullen

San José State University “Scholar-Athlete”

Alex Jimenez
Amanda Martin
Angela Santoro
Maria Esquivias

Michelle Haughey

2009-10
Emmy Belding
Shanelle Furner
Kelsey Lord
Shannon Righetti
Katie Bonadies
Michelle Haughey
Amanda Martin
Lauren Sanchez
Kelsey Costan
Jessica Ingram
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton
Angela Santoro
Krista Cullen
Kim Johnston
Helen Phan

2008-09
Emmy Belding
Lauren Sanchez

Roxy Kamal
Kelsy Holm
Katie Bonadies
Angela Santoro
Lauren Moniz
Jessica Ingram
Shanelle Furner
Sarah Wisotsky
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton
Kim Johnston
Michelle Haughey

2007-08
Katie Bonadies
Kim Johnston

Erica Ng-Pinkerton
Sarah Wisotsky
Marisa Dayton

Spartan Honors

Kristin Krale
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton
Jackie Zabek
Danielle Drago
Lauren Moniz
Tasha Van Dixhorn

2006-07
Brittany Boehm
Tasha Van Dixhorn
Erica Ng-Pinkerton
Kalley Madej
Katie Bonadies
Sarah Wisotsky
Heather Oranje
Natalie Malone
Marissa Dayton
Jackie Zabek
Heidi Romswinckel-Guise
Lauren Moniz
Kristin Krale

2005-06
Marissa Dayton
Karin Karlsson

Erica Ng-Pinkerton
Tasha Van Dixhorn
Angela Dohrmann
Kelly Madej
Heather Oranje
Jackie Zabek
Adrienne Herbst
Lauren Moniz
Heidi Romswinckel-Guise

2004-05
Adrienne Herbst
Heidi Romswinckel-Guise
Erica Ng-Pinkerton
Kristin Krale
Nicole Irwin
Tasha Van Dixhorn
Heather Oranje
Kelly Madej
Karin Karlsson
Jackie Zabek



All-Time Series

Air Force*
9/20/96
9/26/08
9/25/09
10/18/13
10/26/14
10/8/15

Arizona
9/12/97

Azusa Pacific
9/14/95

Boise State*
10/28/01
10/18/02
10/5/03
10/10/04
10/7/05
10/6/06
11/2/06
11/4/07
11/2/08
11/6/08
11/1/09
10/31/10
11/5/10
10/11/13
10/12/14
10/2/15

BYU
10/19/96
11/7/96
10/18/97
11/6/97
10/15/98
11/5/98

California
9/27/98
9/22/00
9/12/04
8/24/08
8/19/12
9/1/13

32

SJSU leads, 4-1-1
L, 12

W, 3-1

W, 4-0

T,0-0

W, 2-1

W, 1-0

> I > I > =

SJSU leads, 1-0
N W, 2-0

SJSU leads, 1-0
H W, 8-0

Boise State leads. 8-6-2

A L,1-2
W, 4-1
L,2-4
T1-1
L,1-2(07)
W, 3-0
T,0-0
L,0-2
L,1-2
L,1-2

L 0-1

W, 3-0

W, 2-0
L,3-0

W, 1-0

W, 2-1(0T)

I >» » =Z I » =Z >» I =Z I » » I =T

BYU leads, 5-1
W, 3-1

L,0-3

L,2-3

L,0-1

L,0-1

L,0-2

> I = > > T

California leads, 6-0

A L,0-3
H L, 0-4
N L 15
H L,13
A L,2-5
A L,3-0

2016 San José State Women's Soccer Record Book

Cal Poly Cal Poly leads, 8-2
11/2/97 A L,1-3
10/28/98 H L,0-1
10/3/99 A W, 3-1
8/29/00 H W, 1-0
9/9/01 A L,1-2(0T)
9/9/05 H L1-4
9/1/06 A L,0-5
9/3/10 A L,0-2
9/5/14 H L,2-0
9/13/15 A L, 2-1
(SU Bakersfield SJSU leads, 4-1
10/15/08 H W, 3-0
10/25/09 A W, 2-0
9/5/10 H W, 2-1
9/9/1 A L,2-4
8/24/12 H W, 3-0
(al State East Bay SJSU leads, 2-0
10/11/95 H W, 5-0
10/2/96 H W, 7-0
Cal State Fullerton*

Cal State Fullerton leads 2-1

9/10/99 N W, 2-1
8/28/05 A L,1-5
9/28/07 H L, 0-1(20T)
Cal State LA SJSU leads, 1-0
9/22/95 A W, 2-0
CSUN* SJSU leads, 2-1
10/7/95 H W, 3-1
9/29/96 A W, 3-1
9/20/15 H L,4-3
Chico State Series tied, 1-1
10/24/95 A L,0-2
10/30/96 H W, 3-1
Colorado Colorado leads, 1-0
9/21/03 A L,0-3
Colorado College* SJSU leads, 2-0
10/24/14 H W, 3-2
10/11/15 A W, 2-0
Colorado State* SJSU leads, 2-0

10/17/14 H W, 3-0
9/27/15 A W, 2-0
Denver Denver leads, 1-0
9/19/03 N L,1-2

Eastern Michigan SJSU leads, 1-0

9/16/10 N W, 2-1(0T)
Eastern Washington

Eastern Washington leads, 1-0

9/30/07 H L,2-3
Fairfield Fairfield leads, 1-0
9/4/09 N L,0-1

Fresno State* Fresno State leads,14-8-2

9/19/95 H L,2-3(201)
9/29/95 A L, 12
10/25/96 H W, 3-1
10/10/97 A L,1-3
9/30/98 H L, 12
10/5/99 A T,0-0
11/4/99 N L,0-1
10/20/00 H W, 2-1
10/25/01 H L,1-2
10/24/02 A L,2-3
10/10/03 A L1-7
10/17/04 H W, 2-0
10/28/05 A W, 1-0
11/6/05 N L,0-1
10/27/06 H L,0-2
11/3/06 N L, 0-1(201)
10/12/07 A L,0-1
10/10/08 H L,0-1(20T)
10/30/09 H W, 2-1
9/30/10 A W, 2-1(0T)
11/7/10 N T,0-0
1/1/13 H L,1-0
10/31/14 A W, 4-0
10/30/15 H W, 2-0
Gonzaga SJSU leads, 4-1
10/27/96 H W, 3-1
10/18/98 H W, 1-0 (0T)
9/5/99 H W, 6-3
9/30/01 H W, 3-1
9/29/02 A L,0-1



Hawai'i
9/15/95
10/11/96
10/24/97
10/23/98
10/10/99
9/28/00
11/1/01
11/1/02
10/19/03
10/24/04
10/21/05
10/22/06
10/21/07
10/19/08
10/2/09
10/8/10

Hawaii Pacific
10/25/98

Howard
9/13/09

Idaho
9/27/02
10/9/05
10/8/06
11/2/07
10/31/08
10/23/09
10/28/10
10/2/11
10/11/12

Idaho State
9/8/06
9/21/07
9/18/10

IUPUI
9/3/04
Kent State

9/24/99

Lafayette
9/11/09

Hawai'i leads, 8-6-2

H
A
H
A
H
A
A
H
A
H
H
A
H
A
A
H

A

> I »>» I » I > I x>

W, 3-2

W, 2-0

W, 3-2

W, 3-1
L,1-2
T1-1
L,1-2(0)
L,0-4
L,0-5
L,0-1(20T)
L,0-2

W, 4-2

L, 0-1

L, 1-2(0T)
W, 1-0

T 1-1

SJSU leads, 1-0
W, 1-0 (20T)

SJSU leads, 1-0
W, 8-0

SJSU leads, 5-3-1
T,1-1

W, 2-0

W, 1-0

L, 0-1

W, 1-0

W, 2-1

L, 12

W, 2-1

L,2-0

SJSU leads, 2-1
W, 2-1

L,1-2

W, 4-1

SJSU leads, 1-0
W, 3-1
SJSU leads, 1-0

W, 5-0

SJSU leads, 1-0
W, 4-1

Lamar* Series tied, 1-1
8/22/14 H L,1-0
8/21/15 A W, 3-0
Long Beach State

Long Beach State leads, 2-0

9/10/98 H L,1-2
8/30/05 A L,0-4
Long Island Long Island leads, 1-0

9/6/09 N L,0-2

Louisiana Tech SJSU leads, 5-1-1

10/16/05 A W, 4-0
10/15/06 H W, 5-0
10/26/07 A W, 1-0
10/24/08 H T,1-1
10/9/09 H W, 3-1
10/15/10 A L, 4-5(0T)
10/23/1 H W, 2-0
Loyola Marymount

Loyola Marymount leads, 1-0-1

8/31/02 A L,0-4
8/25/06 A T,1-1
Miami (OH) Miami (OH) leads, 1-0-1
9/5/04 H L, 2-3
9/21/08 H T,0-0
Michigan State SJSU leads, 1-0
10/6/96 H W, 1-0
Nevada* SJSU leads, 11-5-1
10/1/00 A W, 8-1
10/19/01 H W, 4-3 (0T)
10/20/02 A L, 3-4
10/3/03 H W, 2-0
10/8/04 A W, 2-1
10/30/05 H T,4-4
11/4/05 N W, 2-0
10/29/06 A L,13
10/14/07 H W, 2-1
10/12/08 A W, 1-0
10/16/09 A W, 3-1
11/6/09 N L,1-2
10/22/10 H W, 4-0
10/30/11 A W, 2-0

All-Time Series

9/7/12 H L,0-1
10/3/13 A L,2-1
10/25/15 H W, 2-0
New Mexico* SJSU leads, 3-1-1
11/6/96 N W, 3-1
11/5/97 N W, 2-0
9/27/13 A L, 2-1(0T)
9/28/14 H T,1-1
10/16/15 A W, 2-1(0T)
11/05/15 N T, 1-1(SJ,3-2PK)
New Mexico State SJSU leads, 2-0-1
10/11/09 H T,0-0
10/17/10 A W, 2-1
10/21/11 H W, 2-1(20T)

Northeastern  Northeastern leads, 1-0

9/28/01 H L,3-5
Northern Arizona

Northern Arizona leads, 1-0-1

9/14/07 A T,0-0
9/16/12 A L, 0-1

Northern lowa SJSU leads, 1-0
9/23/07 H W, 2-0

Notre Dame de Namur  SJSU leads, 2-0

9/15/06 H W, 3-1
9/22/09 H W, 1-0
Oregon Series tied, 2-2
8/31/97 N W, 4-1
8/29/99 H W, 3-0
8/25/00 A L,3-5
9/18/01 H L,2-5
Oregon State SJSU leads, 1-0
9/13/00 H W, 1-0
Pacific Pacific leads, 8-7
9/16/95 A L,0-1
10/30/95 H W, 3-2 (201)
9/15/96 H W, 3-2
9/16/97 H W, 4-2
9/1/98 A L,1-5
8/27/99 H L,0-1
9/10/00 A W, 3-2
9/13/02 A L,1-5
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All-Time Series

8/29/03 H W, 2-1
9/19/04 A L,2-4
9/11/05 H L,1-2(201)
9/22/06 A L,2-3
9/23/11 A L,0-2
8/30/12 H W, 1-0
9/20/13 H W, 3-2
97114 A W, 4-0
Pepperdine Pepperdine leads, 4-0
8/31/96 H L, 12
9/19/97 A L,0-3
9/5/03 H L,0-7
8/29/04 A L,0-3
Portland Portland leads, 2-1
10/4/98 N L,0-1
9/19/99 A W, 2-1
9/7/03 H L,0-4
Portland State* SJSU leads, 4-0
10/31/97 H W, 4-2
8/27/00 A W, 4-0
9/18/11 H W, 1-0
9/21/14 A W, 1-0
Rice Rice leads, 5-0
10/7/01 H L,1-2(0T)
10/6/02 A L,13
10/24/03 H L,0-2
10/29/04 A L,0-1
8/23/15 A L,2-1(0T)
Sacramento State*

Sacramento State leads, 9-8-3

10/25/95 A W, 3-1
9/12/96 H W, 5-0
10/29/97 H W, 2-1
9/20/98 A L,1-2
10/8/99 A W, 1-0
8/31/00 H L,0-2
11/4/01 A T,1-1
11/3/02 H L,0-3
10/15/03 A L,13
9/24/04 H W, 3-0
9/25/05 A T,2-2
9/13/06 H L, 12
9/7/07 A L,0-2
9/14/08 H W, 1-0 (OT)

10/4/09 A T 1-1
8/27/10 H L, 1-2(20T)
9/16/1 A L,0-1
9/8/13 H L1
8/31/14 H W, 1-0
8/30/15 A W, 2-1

Saint Mary’s (Calif.) St.Mary’s leads, 9-3-1

9/26/99 A L,0-1
10/10/00 A L,0-1(20T)
9/23/01 H L,0-5
9/24/02 A L,0-3
10/29/03 H L, 1-2(0T)
9/10/04 A L,0-4
10/26/05 H W, 3-2 (20T)
9/20/06 A W, 2-1(0T)
10/5/07 H L, 0-1
10/3/08 A L,0-1(0T)
9/26/10 H W, 1-0
9/25/11 A L,0-3
9/11/15 H T,1-1
San Diego State*

San Diego State leads, 9-1-1

10/13/96 A L,0-3
10/26/97 H W, 2-1
10/10/98 A L,0-4
9/19/07 H L,0-1
9/28/08 A L,0-3
8/28/09 H L,0-1
9/10/10 A L,1-2
9/29/13 A L,2-0
9/26/14 H L,1-0
10/18/15 A L, 2-1
1/7/15 A T,1-1(S),4-2PK)
San Francisco*

San Francisco leads, 12-2-3

9/2/96 A L,0-2
10/14/97 H W, 3-1
10/13/98 A L, 1-2(0T)
9/1/99 H W, 3-1
10/16/01 A L, 1-2 (20T)
9/6/02 H L,1-2
9/11/03 A L,0-8
9/26/04 A L,0-2
9/23/05 H L,0-2
9/3/06 A L 13
9/2/07 H T,3-3
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9/18/08 A L, 12
8/20/10 A L,1-2
8/17/12 H T,1-1
8/30/13 A L,2-1
9/14/14 A T,1-1
9/15/15 H L,3-1
San Francisco State SJSU leads, 2-0
10/17/95 A W, 4-1
9/10/96 H W, 2-1
Santa Clara Santa Clara leads, 16-0
10/14/95 A L,1-5
8/29/97 A L,2-4
9/7/98 H L,0-1
9/7/99 H L,0-4
10/31/00 A L,0-2
9/2/01 H L,0-8
10/15/02 A L,0-5
8/31/03 H L,1-9
10/26/04 A L,0-3
9/28/05 H L,1-2
10/4/06 A L, 0-6
8/31/07 A L,2-3
8/22/08 H L,0-3
8/21/09 H L,0-4
8/22/10 A L,1-2
8/19/11 A L,1-2
Seattle* Series tied, 0-0-1
8/31/08 H T,0-0
Seton Hall SJSU leads, 1-0
9/7/01 H W, 2-1(20T)
SMU SMU leads, 4-3-1
11/4/98 N W, 1-0
10/17/99 H W, 1-0
10/15/00 A L,0-4
11/3/00 N W, 4-2
10/14/01 A L,0-4
10/13/02 H T,2-2
9/26/03 A L,0-4
10/1/04 H L, 1-2(20T)

Southern Utah Southern Utah leads, 1-0
9/16/07 N L,0-1

Stanford Stanford leads, 5-0



9/24/98
9/24/00
11/8/00
9/2/05
11/13/15

U
10/15/99
10/13/00

Texas State

10/7/12

Tulsa
10/22/99
10/8/00
11/5/00
10/5/01
10/4/02
10/26/03
10/31/04

UC Davis*
10/22/04
9/16/05
9/6/06
10/17/07
8/29/08
9/18/09
10/10/10
9/4/M
9/2/12
8/29/14

UCIrvine*
9/14/97
10/20/98
9/12/99
9/19/00
8/27/04
8/26/05
10/1/06
10/7/07
8/26/11

UCLA
9/2/97

> > > I >

H
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L,0-2
L,0-3
L1-4
L,0-5
L,2-0

TCU leads, 2-0
L1-4
L,1-3

Texas State leads, 1-0

L,3-1

Series tied, 3-3-1

W, 4-1
L, 0-1
W, 3-1
W, 2-0
T,2-2
L, 0-1
L,1-2

UC Davis leads, 5-3-2

> >» I > I > I > I X

W, 1-0
T,0-0
L,2-3(0T)
L, 0-1

T,0-0

W, 1-0 (20T)
W, 2-1
L,2-5

L 13

L,1-0

UC Irvine leads, 7-2

= I » I >» I > I x>

L, 0-1
L,0-1(0T)
W, 3-0

L, 0-1

L, 0-1

L 12

L, 0-1

W, 2-1

L, 1-2(20T)

UCLA leads, 1-0
L1-4

UCRiverside*
9/2/02
9/15/03
9/4/05
9/24/06
9/7/08
9/12/10
9/9/12
8/25/13

UCSanta Barbara

UC Riverside leads, 6-2

A
H
A
H
A
H
H
A

W, 3-0
L13
L1-2
L1-2
L,0-4

W, 3-0
L13

L, 2-1(0T)

UC Santa Barbara leads, 5-2-1

9/24/95
11/3/96
10/8/97
9/13/98
9/20/01
9/22/02
9/15/13
91214
8/28/15

UCSanta Cruz
9/3/95

UNLV*
10/11/98
9/14/12
10/5/14
10/23/15

UscC
9/27/96
9/20/97

Utah

10/17/96
10/16/97
10/17/98

Utah State*
10/14/05
10/13/06
10/28/07
11/8/07
10/26/08
10/18/09
10/24/10
10/28/11

= = = = > >» @I @I I I »*» I >

>

H
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L13

L, 1-2(20T)
W, 3-1

W, 1-0
L13
L,0-3
L,2-0
T,0-0

T1-1

SJSU leads, 1-0
W, 5-2

UNLV leads, 4-0
L,1-2(201)
L,1-5

L,3-0

L,1-0

USCleads, 1-0-1
L1-3
T,0-0

SJSU leads, 2-0-1
T,3-3

W, 2-1

W, 3-2

Utah State leads, 6-2-2

W, 4-2
T,0-0
L, 0-4
L,0-4
L,23
T1-1

W, 4-0
L,0-3

All-Time Series

10/10/14 A L,1-0
10/4/15 H L,1-0
UTEP SISU leads, 4-3
10/24/99 A W, 2-1
10/6/00 H W, 2-1
11/2/00 N W, 2-0
10/12/01 A W, 3-2
10/11/02 H L,0-4
9/28/03 A L,1-6
10/3/04 H L,0-2
UTSA UTSA leads, 1-0
10/7/12 H L, 2-1
Vermont SJSU leads, 1-0
9/20/02 H W, 3-2(20T)
Washington Washington leads, 2-0
10/2/98 A L, 0-1
9/18/99 N L,1-2

Washington State
Washington State leads, 2-0

9/17/00 N L, 12
9/15/02 H L,13
Wisconsin Wisconsin leads, 1-0
9/4/00 H L,1-2
Wyoming* SJSU leads, 4-1
10/5/95 H W, 3-1
9/22/96 A W, 5-0
9/26/97 H W, 6-1
10/19/14 H L,2-0
9/25/15 A W, 1-0 (OT)

* denotes a 2016 opponent.



Year-By-Year Results

1995 1997 0Oct. 23 at Hawai'i* W, 3-1
10-6 12-8-1,3-2 WAC Oct. 25 at Hawai'i Pacific W, 1-0 (20T)
Head Coach: Philippe Blin Head Coach: Philippe Blin Oct. 28 (al Poly L,0-1
Sept.3  UCSanta Cruz W, 5-2 Aug. 29 at Santa Clara L,2-4 Nov. 4 vs. SMU# W, 1-0
Sept. 14 Azusa Pacific W, 8-0 Aug. 31 vs. Oregon/A W, 4-1 Nov. 5 at BYU# L,0-2
Sept. 15  Hawai'i W, 3-2 Sept. 2 atUCLA L1-4 *WAC Match
Sept. 16 at Pacific L,0-1 Sept. 12 vs. Arizona+ W, 2-0 A Husky Nike Invitational, Seattle, Wash.
Sept. 19 Fresno State L, 2-3(20T) Sept. 14 at UClrvine L,0-1 #WAC Tournament, Provo, Utah
Sept.22  at (al State L.A. W, 2-0 Sept. 16 Pacific W, 4-2
Sept.24  at UCSanta Barbara L,1-3 Sept. 19 at Pepperdine L,0-3 1999
Sept.29  at Fresno State L,1-2 Sept. 20 at USC T,0-0 (20T) 12-7-1, 3-2-1 WAC
Oct.5 Wyoming W, 3-1 Sept. 26 Wyoming W, 6-1 Head Coach: Philippe Blin
Oct.7 (al State Northridge W, 3-1 Oct. 8 at UC Santa Barbara W, 3-1 Aug. 27 Pacific L,0-1
Oct. 11 (al State Hayward W, 5-0 Oct. 10 at Fresno State* L,1-3 Aug. 29 Oregon W,3-0
Oct.14  atSantaClara L,1-5 Oct. 14 San Francisco W, 3-1 Sept. 1 San Francisco W, 3-1
Oct.17  atSanFrancisco State W, 4-1 Oct. 16 at Utah* W, 2-1 Sept.5 Gonzaga W, 6-3
Oct.24  at Chico State L,0-2 Oct. 18 at BYU* L,2-3 Sept.7 Santa Clara L,0-4
Oct.25  atSacramento State W, 3-1 Oct. 24 Hawai'i* W, 3-2 Sept. 10 vs. Cal State FullertonA W, 2-1
Oct.30  Pacific W, 3-2 (20T) Oct. 26 San Diego State* W, 2-1 Sept. 12 at UCIrvineA W, 3-0
Oct. 29 Sacramento State W, 2-1 Sept. 18 vs. Washington+ L,1-2
1996 Oct. 31 Portland State (MS) W, 4-2 Sept. 19 at Portland+ W, 2-1
13-7-1, 3-1-1 WAC Nov. 2 at Cal Poly L, 1-3 Sept. 24 vs. Kent State% W, 5-0
Head Coach: Philippe Blin Nov. 5 vs. New Mexico# W, 2-0 Sept. 26 at Saint Mary’s% L,0-1
Aug.31  Pepperdine L,1-2 Nov. 6 vs. BYU# L,0-1 Oct.3 at Cal Poly W, 3-1
Sept.2  atSan Francisco L,0-2 *WAC Match Oct.5 at Fresno State T,0-0 (20T)
Sept. 10 San Francisco State W, 2-1 A Santa Clara, alif. Oct. 8 at Sacramento State W, 1-0
Sept. 12 Sacramento State W, 5-0 + Sacramento, Calif. 0Oct. 10 Hawai'i* L,1-2
Sept. 15 Pacific W, 3-2 #WACTournament, Dallas, Texas Oct. 15 TCU* L,1-4
Sept.20  vs. Air Force L,1-2 Oct. 17 SMU* W, 1-0
Sept.22  atWyoming/ W, 5-0 1998 Oct. 22 at Tulsa* W, 4-1
Sept. 27 at USC L,1-3 6-16, 2-4 WAC Oct. 24 at UTEP* W, 2-1
Sept.29  at C.S. Northridge W, 3-1 Head Coach: Philippe Blin Nov. 4 vs. Fresno State# L, 0-1
Oct.2 (al State Hayward W, 7-0 Sept. 1 at Pacific L,1-5 *WAC Match
Oct. 6 Michigan State W, 1-0 Sept.7 No. 2 Santa Clara L,0-1 A La Quinta/Nike UC Irvine Invitational
Oct. 11 atHawai’i* W, 2-0 Sept. 10 Long Beach State L,1-2 + Portland adidas Tournament
Oct. 13 atSan Diego State* L,0-3 Sept. 13 UCSanta Barbara W, 1-0 % Saint Mary’s Fall Classic, Moraga, Calif.
Oct.17  Utah* T,3-3(20T) Sept. 20 at Sacramento State L,1-2 #WACTournament, Dallas, Texas
Oct.19  BYU* W, 3-1 Sept. 24 at No. 15 Stanford L,0-2
Oct.25  Fresno State* W, 3-1 Sept. 27 at California L,0-3 2000
Oct.27  Gonzaga W, 3-1 Sept. 30 Fresno State* L,1-2 10-13-1, 3-3-1 WAC
0ct.30  Chico State W, 3-1 Oct.2 at Washington/ L,0-1 WAC Tournament Champions
Nov.3  UCSantaBarbara L,1-2(20T) Oct. 4 vs. No. 6 Portland A L,0-1 NCAA Tournament Participants
Nov. 6 vs. New Mexico# W, 3-1 Oct. 10 at No. 14 San Diego State L, 0-4 Interim Head Coach: Tamie Grimes
Nov. 7 at BYU# L,0-3 Oct. 11 at UNLV* L, 1-2(20T) Aug. 25 at Oregon L,3-5
*WAC Match Oct. 13 at San Francisco L, 1-2(0T) Aug. 27 at Portland State W,4-0
A Cowgirl Soccer Classic, Laramie, Wyo. Oct. 15 No. 18 BYU* L, 0-1 Aug. 29 (al Poly W, 1-0
#WAC Tournament, Provo, Utah Oct. 17 Utah* W, 3-2 Aug. 31 Sacramento State L,0-2
Oct. 18 Gonzaga W, 1-0(0T) Sept. 4 Wisconsin L, 12
Oct. 20 UClrvine L, 0-1(0T) Sept. 10 at Pacific W, 3-2
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Sept. 13 Oregon State W, 1-0
Sept. 17 vs. Washington StateA L, 1-2
Sept. 19 UCIrvine L,0-1
Sept. 22 California+ L, 0-4
Sept. 24 Stanford+ L,0-3
Sept. 28 at Hawai'i* T,1-1(20T)
Oct. 1 at Nevada*® W, 8-1
Oct.6 UTEP* W, 2-1
Oct. 8 Tulsa* L,0-1
Oct. 10 at Saint Mary’s L, 0-1(20T)
Oct. 13 atTCU* L,13
Oct. 15 at SMU* L,0-4
Oct. 20 Fresno State* W, 2-1
Oct. 31 at Santa Clara L,0-2
Nov. 2 vs. UTEP# W, 2-0
Nov.3 vs. SMU# W, 4-2
Nov. 5 vs. Tulsa# W, 3-1
Nov. 8 at Stanford$ L, 1-4
*WAC Match

A San Luis Obispo, Calif.

+ adidas Bay Area Classic

#WAC Tournament, Fresno, Calif.
$ NCAA Tournament (First Round)

2001
5-12-1, 3-5-0 WAC
Head Coach: Tamie Grimes

Sept.2 Santa Clara L,0-8
Sept.7 Seton Hall W, 2-1(20T)
Sept.9 at Cal Poly L,1-2(0T)
Sept. 18 Oregon L,2-5
Sept. 20 UC Santa Barbara L,1-3
Sept. 23 Saint Mary’s L,0-5
Sept. 28 Northeastern+ L,3-5
Sept. 30 Gonzaga+ W, 3-1
Oct.5 Tulsa* W, 2-0
Oct.7 Rice* L,1-2(0T)
Oct. 12 at UTEP* W, 3-2
Oct. 14 at SMU* L,0-4
Oct. 16 at San Francisco L, 1-2 (20T)
Oct. 19 Nevada* W, 4-3 (0T)
Oct. 25 Fresno State* L,1-2
Oct. 28 at Boise State* L,1-2
Nov. 1 at Hawai'i* L, 1-2(0T)

Nov. 4 at Sacramento State T, 1-1(20T)
*WAC Match
+ adidas Bay Area Classic

Year-By-Year Results

2002
3-14-3,1-5-2 WAC
Head Coach: Tamie Grimes
Aug. 31 at Loyola Marymount L, 0-4

Sept. 2 at UCRiverside W, 3-0
Sept. 6 San Francisco L,1-2
Sept. 13 at Pacific L,1-5
Sept. 15 Washington State L, 13

Sept. 20 Vermont+ W, 3-2 (20T)
Sept. 22 UC Santa Barbara+ L,0-3

Sept. 24 at Saint Mary’s L,0-3
Sept. 27 at Idaho T,1-1(20T)
Sept. 29 at Gonzaga L,0-1
Oct. 4 atTulsa* T,2-2(201)
Oct.6 at Rice* L,1-3
Oct. 11 UTEP* L,0-4
Oct. 13 SMU* T,2-2(207)
Oct. 15 at Santa Clara L,0-5
Oct. 18 Boise State* W, 4-1
Oct. 20 at Nevada*® L,3-4
Oct. 24 at Fresno State* L,2-3
Nov. 1 Hawai'i* L,0-4
Nov. 3 Sacramento State L,0-3
*WAC Match

+ Adidas Bay Area Classic

2003
2-16,1-7 WAC
Interim Head Coach: Cris Gilmore

Aug. 29 Pacific (SF) W, 2-1
Aug. 31 No. 1 Santa Clara L, 1-9
Sept. 5 No. 22 Pepperdine L,0-7
Sept.7 Portland L,0-4
Sept. 11 at San Francisco L,0-8
Sept. 15 UCRiverside (SF) L, 1-3
Sept. 19 vs. #19 DenverA L, 1-2
Sept. 21 at #16 Colorado L,0-3
Sept. 26 at SMU* L, 0-4
Sept. 28 at UTEP* L, 1-6
Oct.3 Nevada* (SF) W, 2-0
Oct.5 Boise State*® L, 2-4
Oct. 10 at Fresno State* L1-7
Oct. 15 at Sacramento State L,1-3
Oct. 19 at Hawai'i* L, 0-5
Oct. 24 Rice* (SF) L,0-2
Oct. 26 Tulsa* (SF) L,0-1
Oct. 29 Saint Mary’s L, 1-2(0T)
*WACMatch

A Colorado Challenge, Boulder, Colo.
(SF) Spartan Field

2004
5-13-1, 2-5-1 WAC
Head Coach: Dave Siracusa

Aug. 27 at UClrvine L, 0-1
Aug. 29 at #21 Pepperdine L,0-3
Sept.3 [UPUI+ W, 3-1
Sept.5 Miami (Ohio)+ (SF) L, 2-3
Sept. 10 at Saint Mary’sA L,0-4
Sept. 12 vs. California”\ L,1-5
Sept. 19 at Pacific L, 2-4
Sept. 24 Sacramento State (SF) W, 3-0
Sept. 26 at San Francisco L,0-2
Oct. 1 #17 SMU* L,1-2(201)
0Oct.3 UTEP* (SF) L,0-2
Oct. 8 at Nevada* W, 2-1
Oct. 10 at Boise State* T,1-1(20T)
Oct. 17 Fresno State* W, 2-0
Oct. 22 at UC Davis W, 1-0
Oct. 24 Hawai'i* L, 0-1(20T)
Oct. 26 at #5 Santa Clara L,0-3
0Oct.29 at Rice* L,0-1
Oct. 31 at Tulsa* L,1-2
*WAC Match

+ Spartan Classic, San Jose, Calif.
A Saint Mary’s Classic, Moraga, Calif.
(SF) Spartan Field

2005
6-12-3, 4-2-1 WAC
Head Coach: Dave Siracusa
Aug. 26 UClrvine L,1-2
Aug. 28 at Cal State Fullerton L, 1-5
Aug. 30 at Long Beach State L,0-4

Sept. 2 at #14 Stanford L,0-5
Sept. 4 at UCRiverside L,1-2
Sept.9 #21 Cal Poly (SF) L,1-4
Sept. 11 Pacific (SF) L, 1-2 (20T)
Sept. 16 UC Davis T,0-0 (20T)

Sept. 23 San Francisco (SF) L,0-2
Sept. 25 at Sacramento StateT, 2-2 (20T)

Sept. 28 #5 Santa Clara L,1-2
Oct.7 at Boise State* L,1-2(0T)
Oct. 9 |daho* W, 2-0
Oct. 14 Utah State* W, 4-2
Oct. 16 at Louisiana Tech* W, 4-0
Oct. 21 Hawai'i* (SF) L,0-2
Oct. 26 Saint Mary’s W, 3-2 (20T)
Oct. 28 at Fresno State* W, 1-0
0Oct. 30 Nevada* T,4-4 (20T)
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Year-By-Year Results

Nov. 4 vs. Nevada# W, 2-0
Nov. 6 vs. Fresno State# L,0-1
*WAC Match
#WACTournament, Boise, Idaho
(SF) Spartan Field

2006

Aug. 25
Sept. 1
Sept. 3
Sept. 6
Sept. 8
Sept. 13
Sept. 15
Sept. 20
Sept. 22
Sept. 24
Oct. 1
Oct. 4
Oct.6
Oct. 8
Oct. 13
Oct. 15
Oct. 22
Oct. 27
0ct.29
Nov. 2

7-11-3,4-2-1 WAC
Head Coach: Dave Siracusa

atLMU T,1-1(201)
at Cal Poly L, 0-5
at San Francisco L,1-3
at UC Davis L, 2-3(0T)
|daho State (SF) W, 2-1
Sacramento State L,1-2
Notre Dame de Namur W, 3-1
at Saint Mary’s W, 2-1(0T)
at Pacific L,2-3
UCRiverside L,1-2
at UClrvine L,0-1
at #3 Santa Clara L,0-6
Boise State* W,3-0
at Idaho* W, 1-0
at Utah State* T,0-0(20T)
Louisiana Tech*® W, 5-0
at Hawai'i* W, 4-2
Fresno State* (SF) L,0-2
at Nevada*® L, 1-3

vs. Boise State# T, 0-0 (20T)

(SJSU Advanced On PK, 4-2)

Nov.3 vs. Fresno State# L, 0-1 (20T)
*WAC Match
#WACTournament, Reno, Nev.
(SF) Spartan Field
2007
4-15-2, 2-5-0 WAC
Head Coach: Dave Siracusa
Aug. 31 at #8 Santa Clara L,2-3
Sept.2 San Francisco T,3-3(20T)
Sept.7 at Sacramento State L,0-2
Sept. 14 at Northern Arizona T, 0-0 (20T)
Sept. 16 Southern Utah! L,0-1
Sept. 19 San Diego State L,1-0
Sept. 21 at Idaho State+ L,1-2
Sept. 23 Northern lowa+ W, 2-0
Sept. 28 (CSU Fullerton (SF) L, 0-1(20T)
Sept. 30 Eastern Washington L,2-3
Oct.5 Saint Mary’s (SF) L,0-1
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Oct.7 UClrvine W, 2-1
Oct. 12 at Fresno State* L, 0-1
Oct. 14 Nevada* W, 2-1
Oct. 17 UC Davis L, 0-1
Oct. 21 Hawai'i* L, 0-1
Oct. 26 at Louisiana Tech* W, 1-0
Oct. 28 at Utah State* L,0-4
Nov. 2 ldaho* L, 0-1
Nov. 4 Boise State* L,0-2
Nov. 8 vs. Utah State# L,0-4
I - Flagstaff, Ariz.

+ - Idaho State Classic, Pocatello, ID
* WAC Match

#WAC Tournament, Boise, ID

(SF) Spartan Field

2008
5-11-4, 2-4-1 WAC
Head Coach: Jeff Leightman

Aug. 22 #22 Santa Clara L,0-3
Aug. 24 #17 California L,1-3
Aug. 29 at UC Davis T,0-0 (20T)
Aug. 31 Seattle T,0-0 (20T)
Sept.7 at UC Riverside L,0-4
Sept. 14 Sacramento State W, 1-0 (OT)
Sept. 18 at San Francisco L,1-2
Sept. 21 Miami (Ohio) T,0-0 (20T)
Sept. 26 at Air Force W, 3-1
Sept. 28 at San Diego State L,0-3
Oct.3 at Saint Mary’s L,0-1(0T)
Oct. 10 Fresno State* (SF) L, 0-1(20T)
Oct. 12 at Nevada*® W, 1-0
Oct. 15 (S Bakersfield W, 3-0
Oct. 19 at Hawai'i* L, 1-2(0T)
Oct. 24 LA Tech* (SF) T,1-1(201)
Oct. 26 Utah State* L,2-3
Oct. 31 at Idaho* W, 1-0
Nov. 2 at Boise State* L,1-2
Nov. 6 vs. Boise State# L,1-2

*WAC Match
#WAC Tournament, Reno, Nev.
(SF) - Spartan Field

Aug. 21
Aug. 28
Sept. 4
Sept. 6
Sept. 11
Sept. 13
Sept. 18
Sept. 22
Sept. 25
Oct.2
Oct. 4
0Oct.9
Oct. 11
Oct. 16
0Oct. 18
Oct. 23
Oct. 25
0Oct. 30
Nov. 1
Nov. 6

2009
11-6-3, 5-1-2 WAC
Head Coach: Jeff Leightman

Santa Clara L,0-4
San Diego State L,0-1
Fairfield! L,1-2
Long Island! L,0-2
at Lafayette W, 4-1
at Howard W, 8-0
UC Davis W, 1-0 (201)
Notre Dame de Namur W, 1-0
Air Force W, 4-0
at Hawaii* W, 1-0
at Sacramento StateT, 1-1 (20T)
Louisiana Tech* W, 3-1
New Mexico State* T,0-0 (20T)
at Nevada* W, 3-1
at Utah State* T,1-1(20T)
|daho* W, 2-1
at CSU Bakersfield W, 2-0
Fresno State* W, 2-1
at Boise State* L,0-1
vs. Nevada$ L,1-2

1 — USF odwalla Nike Classic
* - WAC match
$ - WAC Tournament, Boise, Idaho

Aug. 20
Aug. 22
Aug. 27
Sept. 3
Sept.5
Sept. 10
Sept. 12
Sept. 16
Sept. 18
Sept. 26
Sept. 30
Oct. 8
Oct. 10
Oct. 15
Oct. 17
Oct. 22
Oct. 24
Oct. 28
Oct. 31

2010
12-7-2, 5-2-1WAC
Head Coach: Jeff Leightman

at San Francisco L,1-2
at #9 Santa Clara L,1-2
Sacramento State L, 1-2 (20T)
at Cal Poly L,0-2

(al State Bakersfield W, 2-1
at San Diego State L,1-2

UCRiverside W,3-0
vs. Eastern MichiganW, 2-1 (OT)
vs. [daho State W, 4-1
Saint Mary’s W, 1-0
at Fresno State* W, 2-1(0T)
Hawaii* T,1-1
at UC Davis W, 2-1

at Louisiana Tech* L, 4-5 (OT)
at New Mexico State* W, 2-1

Nevada* W, 4-0
Utah State* W, 4-1
at Idaho* L,1-2
Boise State* W, 3-0



Year-By-Year Results

Nov. 5 vs. Boise State$ W, 2-0 Oct. 11 at [daho* L,2-0 Oct. 17 vs. Colorado State* W,3-0
Nov. 7 vs. Fresno State$ T,0-0 Oct. 14 Seattle* W, 2-1 Oct. 19 vs.Wyoming* L,2-0
(Fresno State Advanced on PK, 1-3) Oct. 19 at Utah State* L,1-0 0Oct.24  vs.Colorado College® W, 3-2
*-WAC Match Oct. 21 Sacramento State W, 2-1 Oct.26 vs. Air Force* W, 2-1
$ - WAC Tournament, Ruston, LA. Oct. 26 Louisiana Tech* W, 2-1 Oct.31  atFresno State* W, 4-0
* - WAC Match * - Mountain West Match
2011 # - Hilton Garden Inn High Altitude Tournament
6-12-1, 4-2-1 WAC match, Flagstaff, Ariz. 2015
Head Coach: Jeff Leightman 10-8-4, 8-3-0 Moutain West
Aug. 19 Santa Clara L,1-2 2013 Mountain West Tournament Champions
Aug. 26 vs. UC Irvine+ L, 1-2(20T7) 3-14-1, 2-7-1 Moutain West NCAA Tournament Participants
Aug. 28 at UCRiverside+ L, 1-2(20T) Head Coach: Jeff Leightman Head Coach: Lauren Hanson
Sept.2 (al Poly L,0-2 Aug. 23 at San Diego L, 5-1 Aug.21  atlamar W, 3-0
Sept. 4 UC Davis L, 2-5 Aug. 25 UC Riverside L,2-1(0T) Aug.23  atRice L, 2-1(20T7)
Sept. 9 at CSU Bakersfield L,2-4 : Aug. 30 at San Francisco L, 2-1 : Aug.28  atUCSanta Barbara T1-1
Sept. 16 at Sacramento State L, 0-1 Sept. 1 at #18 California L,3-0 Aug.30  atSacramento State W, 2-1
Sept. 18 Portland State W, 1-0 Sept. 6 at Cal Poly L,3-0 Sept. 11 vs. Saint Mary’s T,1-1
Sept. 23 at Pacific L,0-2 Sept. 8 at Sacramento State L,1-0 Sept. 13 at Cal Poly L,2-1
Sept. 25 at Saint Mary’s (CA) L,0-3 Sept. 15 UC Santa Barbara L,2-0 Sept. 15 vs. San Francisco L,3-1
Oct.2 |daho* W, 2-1 E Sept. 20 Pacific W, 3-2 : Sept.20  vs. CSUN L,4-3
Oct. 4 Dominican (CA) W, 3-0 Sept. 27 at New Mexico* L, 2-1 Sept.25  atWyoming * W, 1-0 (OT)
Oct. 8 Fresno State* L, 0-1 Sept. 29 at San Diego State™ L,2-0 Sept.27  at Colorado State * W, 2-0
Oct. 16 at Hawai'i T,1-1 Oct. 4 UNLV* W, 1-0 (20T) Oct.2 vs. Boise State * W, 2-1(0T)
Oct. 21 New Mexico State* W, 2-1 (20T) Oct.6 Nevada* L, 2-1 Oct.4  vs.Utah State * L,1-0
Oct. 23 Louisiana Tech*® W, 2-0 Oct. 11 at Boise State* L,3-0 Oct. 8 at Air Force * W, 1-0
Oct. 28 at Utah State* L,0-3 Oct. 13 Utah State* L,2-0 Oct. 11 atColorado College* W, 2-0
Oct. 30 at Nevada* W, 2-0 Oct.18 at Air Force* T,0-0 Oct. 16 atNew Mexico* W, 2-1(0T)
Nov.3 vs. ldaho# L,1-2 : Oct. 20 at Wyoming* L, 1-0 Oct.18  atSan Diego State * L, 2-1
+ - UCRiverside Women’s Soccer Tournament Oct. 27 Colorado State* W, 1-0 Oct.23  vs.UNLV* L, 1-0
Match, Riverside, Calif. Nov. 1 Fresno State* L,1-0 Oct.25  vs.Nevada* W, 2-0
* -WACMatch « - Mountain West Match Oct.30  vs. Fresno State * W, 2-0
# - WAC Tournament, Fresno, Calif. Nov. 5 vs. New Mexico A T,1-1(3-2 PK)
% 2014 Nov.7  atSanDiegoState AT, 1-1(4-2 PK)
2012 8-8-3, 5-5-1 Mountain West Nov.13  atStanford $ L,2-0
6-11-1, 3-5-0 WAC Head Coach: Lauren Hanson
Head Coach: Jeff Leightman Aug.22  vs.Lamar L, 1-0 * - Mountain West match

Aug. 17 San Francisco T,1-1(20T) Aug.29  atUCDavis L, 1-0 A - Mountain West Tournament
Aug. 19 at California L,5-2 Aug.31  vs.Sacramento State W, 1-0 $ - NCAA Tournament
Aug. 23 (SuB W, 3-0 Sept.5  vs.Cal Poly L,2-0
Aug. 30 Pacific W, 1-0 Sept.7  atPacific W, 4-0
Sept. 2 at UC Davis L,3-1 Sept. 12 at UC Santa Barbara T,0-0
Sept.7 Nevada L,1-0 Sept. 14 at San Francisco T 11
Sept. 9 UCRiverside L,3-1 Sept.21  at Portland State W, 1-0
Sept. 14 vs. UNLV# L,5-1 Sept. 26  vs. San Diego State* L,1-0
Sept. 16 atNorthern Arizona# L, 1-0 Sept.28  vs. New Mexico* 111
Sept. 28 at #18 Denver* L, 4-0 Oct.3 at Nevada*® L, 2-1
Sept. 30 at NMSU* W, 1-0 (10T) Oct.5 at UNLV* L,3-0
Oct.5 Texas State* L, 3-1 Oct.10  at Utah State* L,1-0

0ct.7 UTSA* L,2-1 Oct.12  atBoise State* W, 1-0



Year-By-Year Statistics

Overall: 10-6 Conference:N/A  Home:7-1 Away: 3-5 Neutral: N/A
Player GP-GS G A Pts Sh Shot% (41
Momi Aiu 15-14 8 6 22 70 114 2
Amy Black 12-1 0 0 0 1 .000 0
Michelle Boccoli 16-16 0 3 3 11 .000 0
Holly Brink 13-10 0 2 2 3 .000 0
Katy Doyle 16-16 71 24 5 .19 1
Elizabeth Green 12-3 0 0 0 1 .000 0
Debbie Hetland 14-4 1 1 3 8 125 0
Karol Kay 16-14 0 1 1 19  .000 0
Megan Meermans 16-5 0 2 2 10 .000 0
Natalie Reid 0-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0
Tennille Ruggiero 16-16 5 7 17 36 .139 1
Dina Schindler 16-16 4 6 14 36 N 0
Florie Sul 16-16 0 0 0 5 .000 0
AmyTong 14-9 1 0 2 6 167 0
Michelle Vargas 16-16 14 7 35 45 3N 5
Stephanie Wilson 14-0 3 0 6 7 429 1
Team totals 16 45 45 135 317 42 10
Opp totals 16 26 19 7242 07 0
Player GP-GS Min GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho
Rebecca Gonzales -0 8:00 0 0.00 2 1.00 0 0 0 0
Natalie Reid -0 2:00 0 0.0 0 000 0 0 0 0
(ristin Rossman 15-10 1005:00 16 143 70 814 7 3 0 3
Victoria Ruelas 8-6 455:00 0 1.98 24 706 3 3 0 0
Team totals 16 1470:00 26 159 % .787 10 6 0 3
Opp totals 16 1470:00 45 276 103 .696 6 10 0 2

Overall: 13-7-1 Conference:3-1-1 Home: 9-2-1 :3- Neutral: 1-1

Player GP-GS Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Nikki Beckwith 20-4 -5 0 10 22 227 0 .000 00 0 00
(. Bettencourt 21-21 -0 1 1 6 .000 0 .000 090 0 00
Michelle Boccoli 18-16 - 1 3 7 143 0 .000 00 0 00
Amee Brown 0-0 -0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 0-0
Renee Cortez 12-2 -0 0 0 3 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 0-0
Mia Duran 21-20 -2 9 13 15 133 0 .000 00 1 0-0
Rebecca Jiminez 11-4 -0 0 0 9 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 0-0
Mandy Kerger 13-4 -0 3 3 8 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Kristen Leonti 19-4 - 4 6 27 .037 0 .000 00 1 0-0
Kelli Mahoney 8-1 -0 0 0 5 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Megan Meermans 14-5 -0 2 2 9 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Denise Pacheco 0-0 -0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 0-0
Allison Risso 7-0 -0 1 1 1 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 0-0
Lynsy Rose 18-5 -0 1 3 10 .100 0 .000 00 0 00
Julie Ruckriegel 21-20 - 0 2 5 .200 0 .000 00 0 00
Victoria Ruelas 0-0 -0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Tennille Ruggiero 21-21 - 4 5 13 32 125 0 .000 0-0 2 00
Stacie Savage 21-21 - 18 7 43 107 .168 0 .000 00 3 0-0
Dina Schindler 21-21 -3 6 12 42 071 0 .000 0-0 2 0-0
Staci Shrader 21-20 -0 4 4 n .000 0 .000 090 0 00
Michelle Vargas 21-21 - 13 0 36 92 141 0 .000 00 4 00
Team totals 21 1950:00 49 54 152 4N 119 0 .00 00 13 0-0
Opp totals 21 1950:00 29 30 88 250 116 0 .000 0-0 7 00
Player GP-GS Min GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Amee Brown 20-20 1770:00 28 1.42 88 759 0 0 0 52 0

Denise Pacheco -1 13500 1 067 2 667 0 0 0 0.1 0

Victoria Ruelas 1-0 4500 0 0.00 2 1.000 0 0 0 0.1 0

Team totals 21 1950:00 29 1.34 92 760 13 7 1 6 0

Opp totals 21 1950:00 50 231 140 737 7 13 1 3 0
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Year-By-Year Statistics

Overall: 12-8-1 Conference: 3-2 Home: 7-0 Away: 2-8-1 Neutral: 3-1

Player GP-GS Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Momi Aiu 21-17 - 4 3 n 34 118 0 .000 00 0 00
(. Bettencourt 11-4 -0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Amee Brown 0-0 -0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Julie Brum 16-5 - 3 0 6 9 333 0 .000 00 0 00
Mia Duran 13-13 -0 3 3 9 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
A. Eleman 18-15 -0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
A. Kunnaragthai 12-12 -1 7 9 15 .067 0 .000 00 1 0-0
Kristen Leonti 21-11 - 4 7 15 31 129 0 .000 00 2 00
Rosie Madera 20-6 -0 3 3 9 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Kelli Mahoney 21-19 -0 2 2 2 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
C. Meek 9-1 -1 0 2 2 .500 0 .000 00 0 00
C. Morgan 21-5 - 4 1 9 26 154 0 .000 00 0 00
Megan Nelson 20-19 -3 9 15 29 103 0 .000 00 0 00
Jackie Ostdiek 21-17 -1 0 2 19 053 0 .000 00 0 00
Tennille Ruggiero 20-16 -1 1 3 15 .067 0 .000 0-0 0 00
B. Salas 9-0 -2 1 5 7 .286 0 .000 00 1 00
Stacie Savage 21-21 - 15 4 34 95 158 0 .000 00 7 00
Dina Schindler 18-8 -2 0 4 9 222 0 .000 00 1T 00
Stephanie Sheldon 5-2 -0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Staci Shrader 21-21 - 2 1 5 7 .286 0 .000 00 0 00
Team totals 21 1925:00 43 2 128 320 134 0 .000 00 12 00
Opp totals 21 1925:.00 35 26 % 331 .106 0 .000 00 0 22
Player GP-GS Min GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Amee Brown 20-20 172900 30 156 111 787 0 0 0 00 0

Stephanie Sheldon 41 19%:00 4 184 6 .600 0 0 0 00 0

Team totals 21 192500 34 159 M7 775 0 0 0 0 0

Opp totals 21 192500 47 220 126 728 0 0 0 0 0

Overall: 6-16 Conference: 2-4 Home: 3-6 Neutral: 1-1

Player GP-GS Min G A Pts Sh Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Momi Aiu 22-22 -0 1 1 15 .000 7 461 40 0 00
Brandy Apodaca 21-1 -0 2 2 19 .000 6 316 0-0 0 00
Ryanne Banks 11-8 -0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 20 0 00
Amee Brown 17-1 -0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 01 0 00
Julie Brum 22-1 - 3 3 9 36 .083 14 389  0-0 1 00
Molly Cowell 20-15 -1 0 2 16 .062 7 438 00 1 00
Jaimi Doddridge 13-1 -1 0 2 6 167 3 .50 0-0 1 00
Kristina Jacob 21-15 -0 1 1 35 .000 14 400 0-0 0 00
A. Kunnaragthai 13-9 -0 0 0 8 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Rosie Madera 20-19 -0 0 0 n .000 6 545 00 0 00
Kelli Mahoney 20-19 -0 0 0 15 .000 5 333 10 0 00
Megan Nelson 21-21 -2 2 6 48 042 24500 0-0 0 00
Jackie Ostdiek 21-20 -0 0 0 10 .000 3300 20 0 00
Tennille Ruggiero 22-21 -3 1 7 24 125 13 542 00 2 00
Dina Schindler 22-16 - 4 0 8 31 129 18 581 0-0 1 00
Stephanie Sheldon ~ 14-11 -0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Karli Silveira 19-10 -1 4 6 30 033 14 467  0-0 0 00
Team totals 22 2047:07 16 14 46 305 052 135 443 91 6 33
Opp totals 22 2047:07 35 32 102 326 207 160 491 9-0 16 00
Player GP-GS Min GA Avg Saves  Pct w T Sho Faced

Amee Brown 7-11 124511 22 159 8 .79 3 n 0 2.0 0

Stephanie Sheldon ~ 14-11  801:56 13 146 4 764 3 5 0 20 0

Team totals 22 2047:07 35 154 125 781 6 16 0 0 0

Opp totals 22 2047:07 16 070 119  .881 14 6 0 0 0



Year-By-Year Statistics

Overall: 12-7-1 Conference:3-2-1 Home: 4-4 Away: 6-1-1 Neutral: 2-2

Player GP-GS Min G A Pts Sh Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Momi Aiu 19-18 -1 2 4 17 .059 0 .000 00 0 00
Brandy Apodaca 20-19 - 4 1 9 40 .100 0 .000 00 200
Ryanne Banks 9-0 -0 0 0 3 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Amee Brown 0-0 -0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Julie Brum 20-10 -3 9 15 22 136 0 .000 00 1 00
Molly Cowell 20-18 -6 1 13 35 a7 0 .000 00 300
Jaimi Doddridge 9-3 -1 0 2 n 091 0 .000 00 0 00
Trisha Forni 0-0 -0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
JessicaHernandez ~ 20-17 -0 0 0 4 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Kristina Jacob 15-7 -3 0 6 19 158 0 .000 00 1 00
Jolene Keel 14-1 -0 3 3 8 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Rosie Madera 20-20 -2 6 10 27 074 0 .000 00 0 00
Kelli Mahoney 20-20 -0 1 1 8 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Jennifer Mescher 20-20 -7 7 21 40 75 0 .000 0-0 300
Erica Oatman 20-11 -2 2 6 12 167 0 .000 00 0 00
Jackie Ostdiek 19-18 -0 3 3 10 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Karli Silveira 9-8 -9 1 19 24 375 0 .000 00 2 00
Team totals 20 1830:00 38 36 112 280 136 0 .00 00 12 00
Opp totals 20 1830:00 24 18 66 199 A21 0 .000 00 7 00
Player GP-GS Min GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Amee Brown 20-20 1755:59 22 113 81 786 12 7 1 6.1 0

Trisha Forni 2-0 7401 2 243 4 667 0 0 0 0.1 0

Team totals 20 1830:00 24 1.8 85 780 12 7 1 7 0

Opp totals 20 1830:00 38 1.87 109 .74 7 12 1 5 0

Overall: 10-13-1 Conference:3-3-1 Home: 4-6 Away: 3-6-1 Neutral: 3-1

Player GP-GS Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Brandy Apodaca 24-24 -6 4 16 45 33 28 622 00 1 00
Julie Brum 23-17 -7 4 18 35 .200 21 600 0-0 2 00
Trisha Forni 11-5 -0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
(ynthia Harrah 19-13 - 1 3 5 .200 2 400 1-0 0 00
Jessica Hernandez 23-16 -0 0 0 2 .000 1 500 1-0 0 0-0
Kristina Jacob 22-22 -5 2 12 41 122 17 415 2-1 0 0-0
Jolene Keel 23-17 - 4 2 10 46 .087 28 609 00 1 0-0
Rosie Madera 24-24 -0 0 2 15 .067 8 533 0-0 1 0-0
Jennifer Mescher 24-24 -2 7 1 33 .061 19 576 2-0 1 0-0
Kristyn Mescher 24-23 -0 1 1 2 .000 0 .000 241 0 00
Eryn Meyer 0-0 -0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Erica Oatman 20-9 -0 2 2 3 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Jackie Ostdiek 23-23 -2 2 6 29 .069 13 448 40 1 0-0
Kelly Pryor 17-0 -0 0 2 7 143 3429 00 0 00
Karli Silveira 24-15 -6 3 15 37 .162 19 514 1-0 3 0-0
Ebony Stone 16-7 -0 0 0 6 .000 3500 3-0 0 00
Jeane Sunseri 19-5 -2 2 6 9 222 5 556 0-0 0 0-0
Mariko Yoshihara 6-1 -0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 0-0
Team totals 24 221254 38 31 107 315 21 167 530 16-2 0 00
Opp totals 24 221254 43 37 123 316 136 166 525 12-1 13 1-2
Player GP-GS Min GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Trisha Forni 11-5 547:23 11 181 28 718 2 4 0 1.1 0

Eryn Meyer 21-19 166531 32 173 91 740 8 9 1 2.1 0

Team totals 24 221254 43 175 124 183 10 13 1 3 0

Opp totals 24221254 43 175 124 743 13 10 1 8 0
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Year-By-Year Statistics

Overall: 5-12-1 Conference: 3-5 g Away: 1-5-1 Neutral: N/A

Player GP-GS Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Vanessa Afonso 17-12 - 4 3 " 20 .200 10 .500 2-0 2 0-0
Ryanne Banks 16-8 -0 1 1 8 .000 5 625 14 0 00
Kerry Blaschke 17-10 - 4 3 1 22 182 10 455 2-0 1 0-0
Alaina Chandler 18-16 -0 0 0 7 .000 2 286 1-0 0 0-0
Heather Dickinson 5-0 -0 0 0 2 .000 1 .500 0-0 0 0-0
Trisha Forni 0-0 -0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 0-0
(ynthia Harrah 17-1 -1 1 3 4 250 375 40 0 00
Annemarie Hennes 0-0 -0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 0-0
Jessica Hernandez 18-18 -0 1 1 3 .000 3 1.000 1-0 0 0-0
Kristina Jacob 18-18 - 5 4 14 29 172 12 414 00 0 0-0
Jessica Korpela 16-9 -1 1 3 2 .500 1 500 00 0 00
Marie McCann 18-13 - 6 1 13 23 261 13 .565 2-0 1 2-2
Eryn Meyer 17-15 -0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-1 0 0-0
Emily New 18-16 -1 1 3 14 071 3 214 1-0 0 0-0
Kelly Pryor 18-16 -1 1 3 15 067 9 .600 0-0 0 0-0
Alyson Ratzburg 15-13 -0 2 2 1 .000 5 455 1-0 0 0-0
Jeane Sunseri 17-8 -3 1 7 14 214 10 714 0-0 1 0-0
Amanda Watson 10-1 -0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0-0 0 0-0
Mariko Yoshihara 17-11 -1 2 4 15 067 8 533 0-0 0 0-0
Team totals 20 1725:57 24 19 67 192 125 93 484 17-2 3 0-0
Opp totals 20 172557 55 43 153 351 57 180 513 13-0 12 4-4
Player GP-GS Min GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Trisha Forni 41 24249 5 185 23 821 0 1 0 0.0 0

Annemarie Hennes 52 19421 7 324 15  .682 0 0 0 0.0 0

Eryn Meyer 1715 1288:47 38  2.65 56 .596 5 10 0 1.0 0

Team totals 18 172557 50 261 95  .655 5 1 0 1 0

Opp totals 18 172557 27 141 70 722 10 5 1 3 0

Overall: 3-14-3 Conference: 1-5-2 Away: 1-8-2 Neutral: N/A

Player GP-GS Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Vanessa Afonso 10-7 -2 1 5 10 .200 4 400 1-1 0 0-0
Alaina Chandler 20-20 -1 2 4 16 .062 9 562 40 0 00
Heather Dickinson 17-10 -0 0 0 3 .000 0 .000 1-0 0 0-0
Jessica Hernandez 20-20 -1 1 3 8 125 3 375 4-0 0 0-0
Rebecca Hidalgo 19-13 -5 0 10 17 .294 9 529 00 1 00
Jessica Korpela 20-18 -3 2 8 14 214 0 714 00 1 00
Erin Lavey 0-0 -0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Marie McCann 20-20 -2 4 8 24 .083 9 375 3-0 0 0-0
Eryn Meyer 0-0 -0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Christina Morrison 17-2 -1 2 4 1" .091 5. 455 0-0 0 0-0
Emily New 19-17 -3 3 9 27 N 12 444 1-0 1 0-0
Kelly Nunn 12-1 -0 0 0 3 .000 1 333 0-0 0 00
Tamar Petrosian 11-2 -0 0 0 3 .000 2 .667 0-0 0 0-0
Kelly Pryor 7-5 -0 0 0 2 .000 1 500 0-0 0 00
Alyson Ratzburg 16-10 -1 1 3 16 .062 9 562 10 0 00
Janice Roux 9-3 -0 2 2 2 .000 1 500 0-0 0 00
Jeane Sunseri 15-7 -1 0 2 6 167 4 667 0-0 0 0-0
Mariko Yoshihara 20-19 - 4 2 10 29 138 12 414 1-0 0 00
Team totals 20 184349 24 19 67 191 125 93 484 17-2 3 0-0
Opp totals 20 184349 55 43 153 351 57 180 513 13-0 12 44
Player GP-GS Min GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Erin Lavey 20-19  1753:49 49 251 113 .698 3 12 3 1.0 0

Eryn Meyer 2-1 90:00 6 6.00 9 .600 0 1 0 0.0 0

Team totals 20 184349 55 268 125 694 3 13 2 1 0

Opp totals 20 184349 24 117 70 745 14 3 3 8 0



Year-By-Year Statistics

Overall: 2-16 Conference: 1-7 Home: 2-8 Away: 0-7 Neutral: 0-1

Player GP-GS Min G A Pts Sh Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC GW PK-ATT
Cori Borja 18-17 -3 0 6 15 .200 0 .000 00 0 00
Adriane Boynton 0-0 -0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Alaina Chandler 17-17 -3 0 6 15 .200 0 .000 0-0 0 0-0
Heather Dickinson 12-5 -1 1 3 2 .500 0 .000 0-0 0 0-0
Jenna Eisenberg 7-2 -0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Molly Flanagan 18-18 -1 1 3 10 .100 0 .000 00 0 00
Andrea Hartz 13-2 -0 0 0 7 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Adrienne Herbst 11-6 -0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Alison Jablonsky 18-18 -0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 090 0 00
Kristin Krale 10-6 - 0 2 3 333 0 .000 090 0 00
Erin Lavey 18-12 -0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Shannon Leslie 18-18 -1 1 3 22 .045 0 .000 0-0 0 0-0
Marie McCann 18-18 -0 0 0 6 .000 0 .000 090 0 00
Mariana Mesa 17-5 -0 0 2 4 250 0 .000 00 0 00
Melissa Morrad 2-0 -0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 0-0
Christina Morrison 13-1 -0 3 3 8 .000 0. 000 0-0 0 0-0
Kelly Nunn 18-18 - 0 2 6 167 0 .000 00 0 00
Andrea Puljiz 17-17 -2 1 5 23 .087 0 .000 090 0 00
Kirstin Tanaka 1-1 - 0 2 3 333 0 .000 00 0 00
Team totals 18 1626:44 13 10 36 134 .097 0 .000 00 0 00
Opp totals 18 1626:44 71 56 198 362 .196 0 .000 00 0 00
Player GP-GS Min GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Adriane Boynton 1-0 2815 3 9.56 3 .500 0 0 0 00 0

Adrienne Herbst 11-6 47536 27 5.1 43 614 0 0 0 0.0 0

Erin Lavey 18-12 1122:53 41 3.29 83  .669 0 0 0 1.0 0

Team totals 18 1626:44 71 393 134 654 2 16 0 1 0

Opp totals 18 1626:44 13 072 56 812 16 2 0 8 0

Away: 2-8-1 Neutral: 0-1

Player GP-GS Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Ashley Afonso 16-7 638 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .00 10 0 00
Vanessa Afonso 18-17 1080 2 5 9 20 .100 10 500  2-0 1 00
Amy Banuelos 9-7 547 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Cori Borja 18-9 782 0 1 1 12 .000 8§ 667 00 0 00
Jackie Cruz 19-17 1477 0 1 1 2 .000 0 .000 20 0 00
Heather Dickinson ~ 19-14 876 0 1 1 9 .000 4 444 20 0 00
Molly Flanagan 12-7 582 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Andrea Hartz 18-16 1342 0 0 0 9 .000 3333 40 0 00
Adrienne Herbst 16-17 1335 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 10 0 00
Nicole Irwin 18-18 1279 4 1 9 40 .100 16 400 2-0 0 00
Alison Jablonsky 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .00 00 0 00
Karin Karlsson 10-1 200 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Kristin Krale 19-19 1473 1 1 3 27 037 16 593 00 0 00
Erin Lavey 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Shannon Leslie 19-19 1571 3 0 6 35 .086 14 400  0-0 1 1-1
Christina Morrison ~~ 19-13 983 3 1 7 23 130 16 6% 00 0 00
Erica Ng-Pinkerton 21-1 497 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Heather Oranje 14-1 265 1 0 2 5 .200 3 .600 0-0 1 00
(ynthia Pinkney 1-0 26 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Andrea Puljiz 15-3 586 1 0 2 12 .083 7 583 10 0 00
Heidi Romswinckel 4-1 81 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .00 00 0 00
Kirstin Tanaka 15-0 687 2 1 5 8 250 4 500 00 1 00
Tasha Van Dixhorn 10-8 568 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1000 0-0 1 00
Jackie Zabek 19-12 922 1 1 3 10 .100 6 .600 00 0 00
Team totals 19 175446 19 13 51 231 082 115 498  16-0 5 1
Opp totals 19 175446 36 31103 289 J25 149 5160 120 12 01
Player GP-GS Min GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Adrienne Herbst 16-16  1484:46 28 1.70 95 7N 4 n 1 2.0 0

Erin Lavey 3-3  270:00 8 2.67 12 .600 1 2 0 10 0

Team totals 19 175446 36 185 113 758 5 13 1 3 0

Opp totals 19 175446 19 097 %  .835 13 5 1 8 0
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Year-By-Year Statistics

2005 Overall: 6-12-3 Conference: 4-2-1 Home: 3-6-2 Away: 2-5-1 Neutral: 1-1

Player GP-GS Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Liz Behlen 19-18 - 8 4 20 45 178 26 578 2-0 1 00
Brittny Beshore 18-15 -0 1 1 2 .000 2 1.000 00 0 00
Jackie Cruz 21-21 -1 1 3 3 333 1 333 20 1 00
Angela Dohrmann 7-4 -0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 20 0 00
Jennifer Guadagnolo  21-17 -2 1 5 13 154 5 38 10 1 00
Nicole Irwin 21-21 -2 4 8 35 057 14 400 0-0 1 00
Karin Karlsson 6-0 -1 0 2 5 200 2 400 @ 0-0 1 0-0
Kristin Krale 21-2 -5 3 13 43 116 15 349 10 0 00
Erin Lavey 0-0 -0 0 0 0 000 0 .000 00 0 00
Nicole Martinez 21-17 -1 0 2 24 .042 13 542 1-0 0 00
Cristin Murphy 15-4 -1 2 4 9 A 2 22 00 0 00
Erica Ng-Pinkerton 7-0 -0 2 2 1 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Heather Oranje 4-0 -0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
(ynthia Pinkney 11-6 -0 1 1 2 .000 2 1000 00 0 00
Andrea Puljiz 17-5 -2 0 4 19 105 7 368 00 0 00
Heidi Romswinckel 12-1 -0 1 1 n .000 5 45 10 0 00
Jessica Scott 18-15 -5 0 10 55 091 24 436 00 1 01
Tasha Van Dixhorn 12-6 -0 1 1 1 .000 0 .000 2-0 0 00
Amanda Villa 21-21 -0 0 0 6 .000 4 667 00 0 00
Kaila Waitley 20-0 -0 2 2 2 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Jackie Zabek 21-16 -1 1 3 17 .059 7 412 10 0 00
Team totals 21 1980:09 29 25 83 298 097 131 440 140 6 00
Opp totals 21 1980:09 43 37123 310 A39 0 132 4200 1141 12 23
Player GP-GS Min GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Adrienne Herbst 20-20 1811:19 39 194 89  .695 5 12 3 5.0 0

Erin Lavey 3-1 16850 4 213 13 765 1 0 0 00 0

Team totals 21 1980:09 43 1.95 105 .709 6 12 3 5 0

Opp totals 21 1980:09 29 132 106. 785 12 6 3 6 0

Overall: 7-11-3 Away: 3-7-2 Neutral: 0-1-1

Player GP-GS Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Liz Behlen 17-13 1055 1 1 3 20 .050 10 500 0-0 0 00
Brittny Beshore 21-21 1845 0 1 1 7 .000 2 28 00 0 00
Jackie Cruz 7-6 516 0 0 0 3 .000 1 333 00 0 00
Jennifer Guadagnolo  19-17 1447 3 2 8 17 176 7 412 00 0 00
Nicole Irwin 20-20 1571 8 4 20 44 182 22 500 00 4 00
Roxy Kamal 8-0 28 0 1 1 8 .000 5 625 00 0 00
Kristin Krale 21-21 1864 2 1 5 15 33 7 467 00 0 00
Kelly Madej 20 40 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Nicole Martinez 21-12 1085 3 3 9 19 158 9 474 00 1 00
Lauren Moniz 6-0 81 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1000 0-0 0 00
Cristin Murphy 19-19 1518 2 6 10 31 .065 12 387 00 0 00
Erica Ng-Pinkerton 7-0 150 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Heather Oranje 21-21 1826 1 1 3 16 .062 7 438 00 1 00
Hallsie Pacheco 21-6 765 0 2 2 12 .000 7 58 00 0 00
(ynthia Pinkney 21-3 697 0 3 3 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Heidi Romswinckel 15-5 58 0 0 0 10 .000 2200 00 0 00
Jessica Scott 21-21 1252 6 4 16 6 0.100 25 47 00 T 01
Tasha Van Dixhorn 15-3 453 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Amanda Villa 7-0 160 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Kaila Waitley 18-4 842 0 1 1 1 .000 1 1000 0-0 0 00
Jackie Zabek 21-18 1823 2 2 6 27 074 13 481 00 0 00
Team totals 21 197949 29 32 9 310 094 139 448 0-0 7 01
Opp totals 21 197949 37 38 112 363 202 150 413 0-0 mn 14
Player GP-GS Min GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Marissa Dayton 4-4 30953 8 232 25 758 0 2 1 0.0 58

Kelsea Scott 5-5 45344 8 159 22 733 2 3 0 0.0 0

Team totals 21 197949 37 168 113 753 7 n 3 5 0

Opp totals 21 197949 29 132 110 791 " 7 3 7 0



Year-By-Year Statistics

Overall: 4-15-2 Conference: 2-5 Home: 3-9-1 Away: 1-5-1  Neutral: 0-1

Player GP-GS Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Liz Behlen 20-20 1574 0 3 3 23 .000 0 435 14 0 00
Brittny Beshore 21-n1 1720 0 2 2 3 .000 3 1.000 10 0 00
Brittany Boehm 18-0 675 0 0 0 3 .000 133 00 0 00
Katie Bonadies 5-0 70 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Nina Butera 17-16 1503 0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Marissa Dayton 4-4 35 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Danielle Drago 21-1 850 0 1 1 14 .000 7 500 00 0 00
Jennifer Guadagnolo  21-21 1627 1 0 2 25 .040 9 360 00 0 00
Nicole Irwin 19-14 1214 1 1 3 24 042 12 500 2-0 0 00
Kim Johnston 1-0 3N 1 0 2 1 1.000 17 1.000 0-0 1 00
Roxy Kamal 21-6 682 0 0 0 21 .000 7 333 10 0 00
Kristin Krale 21-21 1938 2 1 5 17 18 6 353 00 0 22
Kelly Madej 12-1 260 1 0 2 5 .200 1 200 0-0 0 00
Natalie Malone 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Mollyrose McBride 8-2 237 0 0 0 6 .000 2 33 10 0 00
Lauren Moniz 4-0 58 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Erica Ng-Pinkerton 7-1 106 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton ~ 10-0 315 0 1 1 3 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Heather Oranje 21-21 1885 0 0 0 10 .000 2 .200 00 0 00
Hallsie Pacheco 19-16 891 0 0 0 17. 000 4 235 00 0 00
Heidi Romswinckel 12-1 275 1 0 2 16 .062 4 25 10 0 00
Jessica Scott 17-17 1022 6 1 13 63 095 19 302 20 300
Tasha Van Dixhorn 15-9 733 0 1 1 5 .000 1200 20 0 00
Amanda Villa 11-0 237 0 0 0 6 .000 4 667 00 0 00
Kaila Waitley 20-17 8% 0 0 0 6 000 1 .067  0-0 0 00
Sarah Wisotsky 1-1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Jackie Zabek 21-21 1808 2 1 5 39 .051 12308  1-0 0 00
Team totals 21 194816 15 13 43 308 049 106 344 13-1 4 22
Opp totals 21 194816 33 31 97 350 094 165 471 13-0 5% 23
Player GP-GS Min GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Team 2 1.0

Nina Butera 17-16 154823 21 1.22 97 822 4 12 1 20 270

Marissa Dayton 4-4 30953 8 232 25 758 0 2 1 0.0 58

Sarah Wisotsky 1-1 90:00 4 4.00 4 500 0 1 0 00 17

Team totals 21 194816 33 152 128 795 4 15 2 3 345

Opp totals 21 194816 15  0.69 91 858 15 4 2 13 305
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Year-By-Year Statistics

2008 Overall: 5-11-4 Conference:2-4-1 Home: 2-4-3 Away: 3-6-1 Neutral: 0-1

Player GP-GS Min G A Pts Sh Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Emmy Belding 20-20 1463 8 1 17 39 .205 21 538 0-0 300
Brittany Boehm 19-10 1022 0 2 2 4 .000 2 500 10 0 00
Katie Bonadies 20-4 825 2 0 4 18 A 7 38 00 0 00
Nina Butera 13-1 925 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Britnee Chesney 20-17 1447 0 0 0 2 .000 1 500 1-0 0 00
Danielle Drago 8-0 145 0 1 1 1 .000 1 1000 0-0 0 00
Shanelle Furner 20-11 99 1 0 2 15 .067 3200 00 0 00
Jennifer Guadagnolo 13-4 543 0 1 1 8 .000 2 250 00 0 00
Michelle Haughey 18-1 662 0 1 1 6 .000 3500 10 0 00
Kelsy Holm 18-12 ? 0 0 0 4 .000 2 500 00 0 00
Jessica Ingram 20-17 1686 1 2 4 7 143 3 49 00 0 00
Kim Johnston 20-12 1151 0 0 0 2 .000 2 1000 00 0 00
Roxy Kamal 19-18 977 2 2 6 25 .080 8 320 10 1 00
Amanda Martin 16-13 1102 1 1 3 3 333 1 333 00 1 00
Lauren Moniz 10-0 176 0 0 0 .000 1 .25  0-0 0 00
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton ~ 17-1 91 0 2 2 5 000 1 200 00 0 00
Hallsie Pacheco 10-4 374 0 1 1 5 .000 4 800 00 0 00
Stephanie Righetti ~ 17-13 87 0 1 1 13 .000 1 077 00 0 00
Lauren Sanchez 20-12 1233 1 0 2 19 053 0 526 00 1 00
Angela Santoro 20-12 1236 0 1 1 5 .000 3 600 00 0 00
Jordan Santos 7-7 567 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Kaila Waitley 20-19 1415 1 2 4 n 091 323 10 0 00
Sarah Wisotsky 5-2 267 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Team totals 20 191216 17 18 52 19 .087 79 403 40 5 00
Opp totals 20 1912:16 28 30 86 317 088 139 438 80 1 00
Player GP-GS Min GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T  Sho Faced

Team 1 1.0

Nina Butera 13-11 1033:28 12 1.05 59 831 4 4 2 30 156

Jordan Santos 7-7 61242 11 162 37 N 1 4 2 30 113

Sarah Wisotsky 52 266:06 5 1.69 14 737 0 3 0 00 47

Team totals 20 19126 28 132 1M1 799 5 n 4 7 316

Opp totals 20 191216 17 0.80 62 785 n 5 4 8 205
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Year-By-Year Statistics

Overall: 11-6-3 Conference:5-1-2  Home: 6-4-1 Away: 5-1-2 Neutral: 0-1

Player GP-GS Min G A Pts Sh Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Danielle Anderson 4-2 254 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Emmy Belding 20-20 1498 10 1 21 55 182 31 564 0-0 4 00
Brittany Boehm 20-18 1256 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1000 1-0 0 00
Katie Bonadies 19-2 79 3 3 9 17 176 0 588  0-0 1 00
Nina Butera 18-18 1623 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 10 0 00
Kelsey Costan 2-0 29 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Krista Cullen 3-0 16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Munvir Dhillon 1-0 5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Shanelle Furner 20-19 1385 2 4 8 25 .080 10 400 0-0 1 00
Michelle Haughey ~ 20-20 1269 0 1 1 8 .000 4 500 10 0 00
Laura Hill 5-0 138 1 0 2 3 333 2 667 00 0 00
Kelsy Holm 20-15 M2 0 0 0 17 .000 6 353 00 0 00
Jessica Ingram 19-19 1740 0 1 1 n .000 1 091 20 0 00
Kim Johnston 20-1 810 0 2 2 1 .000 1 1.000 00 0 00
Roxy Kamal 20-17 nsn 7 9 23 36 194 21 583 0-0 1 00
Katie Knopp 14-0 455 2 0 4 14 143 3214 00 0 00
Kelsey Lord 20-19 1302 6 3 15 32 .188 19 5% 00 300
Amanda Martin 17-7 939 0 1 1 7 .000 2 28 00 0 00
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton ~ 20-2 883 0 2 2 4 .000 2 .500 0-0 0 00
Angela Nunez 3-0 8 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Hallsie Pacheco 20-20 1780 4 2 10 27 148 0 370 20 1 22
Helen Phan 30 1m0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Shannon Righetti 10-0 364 0 2 2 6 .000 4. 667 00 0 00
Stephanie Righetti 9-0 02 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Lauren Sanchez 1-1 240 0 0 0 3 .000 0 .000 0-0 0 00
Angela Santoro 20-20 1345 0 2 2 3 .000 1 333 00 0 00
Amanda Simat 7-0 57 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .00 00 0 00
Team totals 20 1876:15 35 33 103 27 129 128 472 80 n 22
Opp totals 20 1876:15 19 15 53 289 066 125 433 11-0 6 22
Player GP-GS Min GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Team - 0:00 0 0.0 5 100 0 0 0 20 0

Danielle Anderson 42 25341 4 14 14 778 2 0 0.0 30

Nina Butera 18-18  1622:34 15 0.83 87 853 4 350 252

Team totals 20 1876:15 19 091 106  .848 6 3 7 282

Opp totals 20 1876:15 35  1.68 93 727 6 n 3 5 264
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Year-By-Year Statistics

Overall: 12-7-2 Conference:5-2-1 Home: 6-1-1 Away: 3-6 Neutral: 3-0-1

Player GP-GS Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG SO0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Stephanie Bales 15-0 337 0 2 2 5 .000 3 .600 00 0 00
Kelsey Costan 50 4 0 0 0 .000 1 .500 0-0 0 00
Krista Cullen 10-0 M3 0 0 0 2 .000 2 1000 00 0 00
Maria Esquivias 21-1 806 1 0 2 26 .038 n 423 00 1 0-0
Sarah Fraser 19-4 847 1 0 2 4 250 1T .25  3-1 0 00
Shanelle Furner 21-21 1406 2 3 7 18 A 8§ 444 00 1 00
Michelle Haughey ~ 21-19 1465 0 0 0 6 .000 4 667 10 0 00
Kelsy Holm 3-0 22 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Jessica Ingram 21-21 1770 4 1 9 16 250 6 375 00 0 00
Alex Jimenez 21-20 1362 0 1 1 3 .000 1 333 20 0 00
Kim Johnston 19-3 592 0 0 0 .000 0 .00 00 0 00
Katie Knopp 20-19 1278 4 7 15 39 103 16 410 0-0 1 00
Cheryl Kute 20-1 602 1 0 2 4 250 2. 500 00 0 00
Kelsey Lord 20-19 187 9 n 29 59 153 31 525 00 300
Meghan Maiwald 21-21 1916 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Amanda Martin 20-18 1015 2 3 7 13 154 8§ 615 00 0 00
Megan Molina 21-5 1055 2 4 8 15 33 10 667 00 0 00
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton ~ 17-0 363 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 00 0 00
Helen Phan 16-2 487 0 0 0 3 .000 1T 33 10 0 00
Stephanie Righetti 20-6 661 2 0 4 6 333 6 1.000 10 0 00
Lauren Sanchez 21-21 1625 2 1 5 24 .083 9 375 1-0 1 0-0
Kayla Santacruz 20-15 121210 6 26 26 385 14 538 20 4 00
Angela Santoro 17-15 %1 0 0 0 4 .000 0 .000 10 0 00
Team totals 21 195840 4 39 121 276 249 136 493 121 12 00
Opp totals 21 195840 25 19 69 289 087 124 429 170 7 33
Player GP-GS Min GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Team - 0:00 0 0.0 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 1

Meghan Maiwald 21-21 195840 25 115 % 793 12 7 2 60 283

Team totals 21 195840 25 115 99 798 12 7 2 6 284

Opp totals 21 195840 41 1.88 95 699 7 12 2 2276
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Year-By-Year S

201 1 Overall: 6-12-1 Conference:4-2-1 Home: 5-4 Away: 1-6-1 Neutral: 0-2

Player GP-GS Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG SO0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Jacquelyn Anderson 9-2 400 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Stephanie Bales 19-13 97MM 0 2 2 9 .000 3333 00 0 00
Gladis Covarrubias 2-0 a1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Krista Cullen 10-0 192 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Alex Donaldson 13-1 466 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 3-0 0 00
Maria Esquivias 19-9 843 1 0 2 13 .077 6 462 30 0 00
Sarah Fraser 19-12 1063 0 2 2 4 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Shanelle Furner 19-9 1043 2 1 5 19 105 10 526 0-0 0 00
Kacey Gricius 6-0 129 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Amanda Heins 16-4 514 0 0 0 n .000 4 364 00 0 00
Abigail Hernandez 15-6 465 1 1 3 7 143 349 10 0 00
Kelsy Holm 11-4 354 1 2 4 9 m 4 444 10 0 00
Jessica Ingram 15-14 137 1 0 2 n 091 5 45 00 0 00
Cheryl Kute 18-1 %3 1 0 2 2 .500 2 1000 0-0 0 00
Kelsey Lord 19-18 1293 6 5 17 40 150 16 400  0-0 4 22
Meghan Maiwald 19-19 1733 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Amanda Martin 19-15 ms o0 2 2 3 .000 133 10 0 00
McColl Matthews 1-0 5 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0-0 0 00
Megan Molina 19-17 1286 1 0 2 17 059 6 353 10 0 00
Amanda Morgan 12-0 354 0 0 0 3 .000 2 667 00 0 00
Helen Phan 13-0 419 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
(atherine Ruder 19-19 1305 3 0 6 18 .67 8 444 10 1 00
Lauren Sanchez 16-16 133 2 0 4 21 .095 13 619 1 1 00
Kayla Santacruz 15-3 495 1 1 3 4 250 1 250  3-0 0 00
Angela Santoro 18-12 %7 0 1 1 3 .000 2 667 00 0 00
Gabriella Stange 16-5 653 0 2 2 3 .000 2 667 10 0 00
Team totals 19 177346 21 19 61 201 .104 89 443 1711 6 22
Opp totals 19 177346 32 26 90 281 14 141 502 19-0 12 12
Player GP-GS Min GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Team - 0:00 0 0.0 5 1.000 0 0 0 10 -

Gladis Covarrubias 2-0 4115 1 218 0 .000 0 0 0 00 1

Meghan Maiwald 19-18 173231 31 161 104 770 6 12 1 30 274

Team totals 19 177346 32 162 109 773 6 12 1 4 275

Opp totals 19 177346 21 1.07 68  .764 12 6 1 6 198
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Year-By-Year Statistics

Overall: 6-11-1 Conference: 3-5 Home: 5-4-1 Away: 1-6 Neutral: 0-1

Player GP-GS Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG SO0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Jacquelyn Anderson 7-0 01 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Gladis Covarrubias 3-1 8 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Rachel Docherty 18-16 1404 1 0 2 4 250 2 500 10 1 00
Alex Donaldson 13-0 245 0 0 0 3 .000 1 333 00 0 00
Sarah Fraser 12-1 808 0 0 0 n .000 6 545 00 0 00
Kacey Gricius 18-7 842 1 1 3 16 .062 8§ 500 0-0 1T 00
Michelle Haughey ~ 18-17 1471 0 1 1 5 .000 2 400 00 0 00
Amanda Heins 15-10 870 3 1 7 15 .200 8 533 00 1T 00
Alex Jimenez 16-6 810 0 0 0 n .000 7 63 00 0 00
Cheryl Kute 18-16 1294 1 0 2 n 091 4 364 10 0 01
Kelsey Lord 16-13 935 1 4 6 28 036 12 49 10 1 00
Zoe Makrigiannis 14-10 1035 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .00 00 0 00
Mikaella Meibock 1-1 72 4 0 8 24 167 16 .667  0-0 1 00
Megan Molina 18-17 1523 2 6 10 21 .095 14 667 1-0 0 02
Alyssa Montejo 7-4 416 2 1 5 13 154 7 538 00 1 00
Helen Phan 17-16 1461 2 1 5 5 400 2400 10 0 00
Emily Pryor 10-6 607 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .00 00 0 00
Megan Rauschnot 16-7 1010 1 0 2 19 .053 9 414 20 0 00
Maire Rooney 12-0 286 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1000 00 0 00
(atherine Ruder 18-13 951 0 1 1 7 .000 3429 00 0 00
Becca Spangler 13-2 558 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Gabriella Stange 13-1 263 1 1 3 4 250 1 .25  0-0 0 00
Mireya Wathen-Mayorga 17-3 492 0 0 0 2 .000 1 500 10 0 00
Team totals 18 1650:00 19 17 55 200 095 104 520 10-0 6 03
Opp totals 18 1650:00 34 27 95 235 045 128 545 11-0 1. 23
Player GP-GS Min GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Team - 0:00 0 0.0 1 1.000 0 0 0 10 0

Gladis Covarrubias 1-1 8:06 0 0.00 0 .000 0 0 0 0.1 0

Zoe Makrigiannis 1411 103459 24 2.09 65 .730 3 7 0 1.0 157

Emily Pryor 9-6  606:55 10 148 27 730 3 4 1 1.1 74

Team totals 18 1650:00 34 1.85 93 732 6 n 1 33

Opp totals 18 1650:00 19 1.04 8 817 n 6 1 5 197




Year-By-Year Statistics

201 3 Overall: 3-14-1 Conference:2-7-1 Home: 3-4 Away: 0-9-1 Neutral: 0-1

Player GP-GS  Min G A Pts Sh  Shot% SOG S0G% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
Ashley Boitz 17-0 383 0 0 0 4 .000 2500 00 0 00
Rachel Docherty 157 765 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 10 0 00
Alex Donaldson 16-8 931 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1000 0-0 0 00
Lupita Estrada 18-18 1253 4 1 9 30 133 17 567  0-0 1T 00
Sarah Fraser 18-5 651 1 0 2 3 333 2 667 00 0 01
Kacey Gricius 17-11 1222 0 0 0 14 .000 4 286 1-0 0 00
Alex Jimenez 1815 131 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Cheryl Kute 18-18 1526 1 1 3 15 .067 10 667 30 T M
McColl Matthews 94 362 0 1 1 2 .000 2 1000 0-0 0 00
(arley McBeath 17-15 1213 0 1 1 15 .000 6 400 40 0 00
Megan Molina 18-18 1578 0 0 0 23 .000 n 48 00 0 00
Sarah Peplinski 10-7 619 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Megan Rauschnot 8-8 687 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 10 0 00
Stephanie Rebagliati  16-11 1105 0 1 1 1 .000 1 1.000 0-1 0 00
Kareli Rodriguez 18-18 1462 2 2 6 29 .069 9 310 00 0 00
Becca Spangler 17-7 585 0 1 1 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Alexis Venegas 17-17 1465 2 1 5 16 125 9 562 31 1 00
Mireya Wathen-Mayorga 8-0 121 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Team totals 18 1669:10 10 9 29 15 .064 74 474 143 3012
Opp totals 18 1669:10 33 30 % 237 J39 0 13 477 10-0 14 11
Player GP-GS Mins. GA Avg Saves  Pct w L T Sho Faced

Team - 0:00 0 000 3 1.000 0 0 0 00 0

Zoe Makrigiannis 13-111050:32 16 137 48 750 2 8 120 ¥

Sarah Peplinski 10-7 618:38 17 247 29 630 1 6 0 10 93

Team totals 18 1669:10 33 178 80 708 3 14 1 3 234

Opp totals 18 1669:10 10 054 64 865 14 3 1 10 154
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Year-By-Year Statistics

201 4 Overall: 8-8-3
Player GP-GS  Min
Gabriella Stange 19-19
Lupita Estrada 19-3
(arley McBeath 19-13
Kareli Rodriguez 19-15
Alexis Venegas 19-12
Darlene Rodriguez ~ 19-19
Dorthe Hoppius 19-19
Alex Jimenez 16-10
Camila Villarino 12-0
Claire Berkley 19-18
Isela Rivera 7-4
Alex Donaldson 18-10
Mireya Wathen-Mayorga 17-4
Stephanie Rebagliati  17-9
Sabrina Miller 18-7
Kacey Gricius 16-12
Rachel Docherty 1-10
Myia Wilkes 19-6
Warapom Wangmuanklang 4-0
(Chelcie Sugioka 70
Aliyah Jones 16-0
Nikola Baila 1-0
Katy Karabetsos 20
Alexis Weigant 40
Becca Spangler 10-0
Yvette Cuellar 40
Zoe Makrigiannis 193
Team Totals 19
OppTotals 19
Player GP-GS  Mins.
Isela Rivera 10 21:32
Zoe Makrigiannis 19-19 1768:28
Team totals 19 1790:00
Opp totals 19 1790:00
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Year-By-Year Statistics

2015 Overall: 10-8-4 Conference: 8-3-0 Home: 3-4-1 Away:7-4-2  Neutral: 0-0-1

Name GP-GS Min G A Pts Sh Shot% SOG SOG% YC-RC  GW PK-ATT
FRANKLIN, Darriell 1717 1433 9 2 20 44 .205 19 432 20 5 22
HOPPIUS, Dorthe 2221 1778 8 3 19 59 136 26 441 10 300
CHAPA, Maricruz 2.7 912 3 3 9 16 .188 9 562 00 0 00
RODRIGUEZ, Darlene 2222 1740 3 2 8 37 .081 18 486 1-0 0 00
ORODPOUR, Samantha 21-20 1447 2 2 6 16 125 8 500 40 T 00
MCcBEATH, Carley 2217 191 0 4 4 2 .000 7 318 20 0 00
WATHEN-MAYORGA, Mire ~ 22-18 930 1 1 32 .037 1M 407 00 T 00
VENEGAS, Alexis 16-11 1043 1 1 30N 091 6 545 20 0 00
DOCHERTY, Rachel 22-22 1709 1 0 2N 083 5 47 20 0 00
BERKLEY, Claire 2222 198 1 0 2 9 m 2 22 20 0 00
CHUNG, Veronica 17-4 716 1 0 2 2 500 1 500 20 0 00
ELTERMAN, Courtney 21 623 0 2 210 .000 4 400 00 0 00
MANZANO, Daria 214 646 0 1 1 4 .000 3 75 00 0 00
MAKRIGIANNIS, Zoe 19-19 1782 0 1 1 0 .000 0 .00 30 0 00
WILKES, Myia 22-20 1679 0 0 0 5 .000 4 800 1-0 0 00
MILLER, Sabrina &0 119 0 0 0 3 .000 1 333 00 0 00
JONES, Aliyah 10 28 0 0 0 3 .000 1 33 00 0 00
KELLEY, Hayden 21410 1319 0 0 0 2 .000 1 .50 3-0 0 00
CUELLAR, Yvette 50 250 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
VILLARINO, Camila 80 108 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
BERTULEIT, Alyssa 60 193 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 00 0 00
SPANGLER, Becca 00 25 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
REBAGLIATI, Stephani 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
MATTHEWS, Morgan 1-0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
SIMONEAU, Paige 73 317 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 00 0 00
Total........cuc.. 222098:28 30 22 82 285 105 127 446 25-0 10 22
Opponents........... 222098:28 24 18 66 203 118 84 414 191 8 12
Name GP-GS Min GA Avg Saves Pct w L T Sho

MAKRIGIANNIS, Zoe 19-19 178222 17 086 47 734 10 5 4 6N

SIMONEAU, Paige 6-3 316:06 7 199 13 650 0 3 0 0N

TMTEAM 0:00 0 0.00 0 .000 0 0 0 10

Total............... 22 2098:28 24 1.03 60 .714 10 8 4 7

Opponents.......... 22 2098:28 30 129 97 764 8 10 4 3
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= WOMEN'S SOCCER
cu SCHEDULE

Aug. 19 UCRiverside 4:00 p.m.
Aug. 21 Sacramento State 12:00 p.m.
Aug. 26  UCIrvine® 2:00 p.m.
Aug. 28 Seattle U 11:00 a.m.
Sept.4  at Cal State Fullerton 4:00 p.m.
Carley McBeath
Sept. 9 at CSUN 7:00 p.m.
Sept. 16 Montana 4:00 p.m.
Sept. 18 Portland State 12:00 p.m.
Sept. 23 at UNLV* 7:00 p.m.
Sept. 25 at Nevada*™ 1:00 p.m.
Sept. 30 New Mexico* 4:00 p.m.
Oct. 2 San Diego State* 12:00 p.m.
Oct. 7 at Boise State* 4:00 p.m.
Oct. 9 at Utah State* 2:00 p.m.
Oct. 14 Wyoming* 12:00 p.m.
Oct. 16  Colorado State*  12:00 p.m.
Oct. 21  at Air Force* 6:00 p.m.

Oct. 23  Colorado College* 2:30 p.m.
Oct. 28  at Fresno State* 7:00 p.m.
Nov.1-5 MW Tournament TBA

All time local to site

A - Match in Boise, Idaho
* - Mountain West match
Bold denotes home match




